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scale of the applicant by one stage from
Rs. .:800}'— to Rs.3725/-. The case of the
apphcant is that the Enguiry Officer and
the Charged Officer is the same rank.

;,‘i have heard Mr.A.Ahmed learned
‘couitmel for the applicant and Mr. G.
Baiéhya, learned Sr. C.G.8.C. for the
res%gndents. When ‘the- matter came unp
for }theariug the learned counsel for the
respondents has submitted that he would
like to take instructions. Let it be done.

1 Jesue notice on the respondents.

Post the matter on 29.3.07.

Vice-Chapmman
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' 13.6.2007 P‘ost_' on'16.07.‘200? granting further

' time to file reply statement.
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17.7.2007 Mr.G.Baishya, learned Sr.C.Gﬁxfi:?igd '

NE 'V\-‘a"}.‘kil}bp - | - granted further three weeks fime ’To file

reply statement.

2—@ , - " Post the case on1382007
V7oer B . : 1/\,

: Vice-Chairman
/bb/ - '
18.9.2007 Mr.G.Baishya, leamed -Sr. C.GS.C.
(eques’red for seven days time to file reply
statement. Granted. Post the matter on
G3.10.2007. /
\/’lce-Chc‘ifi'ﬁéh
f/bb/ .
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Reply to the Original Application has
been filed todcy’ after sering a copy on
the leamed counsel for the Applicant; who
seeks four weeks time to file rejoinder.

Call ths matter on 08.11.2007
owaﬂngfrejolnder from the Applcant,
Mr.G.Balshya, leamed $r. Standing counse!

for the Union of Indla should ako produce

the depc&menfcl proceeding file by the

. Hex? date,

/ Copy of this order be handed over

fo Mr. G. Baishya, leamed §r. Standing
- counsel,

AAKnushiram)

7

{M.R.Mohanty)
Member (A) Vice-Chairman
‘'here is mo l\rcpmscr;tj_,f;__: —-i—1the

applicant. Call this matter on 26.11.2007.
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26.11.2007

fob/

12.12.2007

/bb/
16,01.2008

Nobody appears for the parties. ';'f .

This matter is.qdjoqmed to be taken

up on 12.12.2007.

“ | Khushiromr

Member (A}

in this case, reply has already been
filed. |

Subject fo !egq& pleas to be
examined of the time of hearing, this case
is admitted and set for hearing on
16.01.2008. Lliberty is granted to the

Applicant to file rejoinder m the meantime.

//;_'%

(Gautam Ray) (M:R.Mohanty)

Member (A) ‘ Vice-Chairman

This case stands adjoumed to be taken

up on 28.02.2008,

/bb/

26.02.2008

/M
Member (A)

{(M.R.Mohanty)

in view of the order paéscd in M.P.No.43 of

08, this O.A. is disposed of on withdrawal,

L

o~

(Khushiram}
Member (A}

Vice-Chairman
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(An Application Under Section 19 of The Administrative

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. L* 6

Tribunal Act 1985)

22.06.2005.

OF 2007.
Shri Tapah Sutradhar
...Applicant
- Versus -
The Unioﬁ of India & Others
...Respondents
N DE
~ SL | Annexure Particulars Page
No. , No.
1 Application 1-20
2 Verification 21
3 A Photocopy of the Memorandum dated 99
03.03.2004. - 43
4 B Photocopy of the complaint dated 08.03.2004. 2%
5 ¢ Photocopy of the reply dated 17.03.2004 filed by 95
the applicant.
6 D Photocopy of the reply Order No.33/E/2004(2)-
256-2159 dated 25.03.2004 issued by the| <6
Respondent No 4. ,
7 E Photocopy of the Memo No.I/'SO (A) 2004-05 7
(1)-2363 dated 01.04.2004.
8 F Photocopy of the Memorandum dated 2y
13.09.2004. ,
9 G Photocopy of the Memorandum  dated 29
22.09.2004.
10 H Photocopy of the order dated 17.12.2004. 30
1 T | Photocopy of the letter dated 10.02.2005. 34 .32
12 J Photocopy of the preliminary hearing dated 33 - 3
25.02.2005
13 K Photocopy of the said Memorandum dated
1 31.05.2005 alongwith inquiry report dated |33 -~ 4D
12.05.2005.
14 L Photocopy of the representation dated 4A - 29
, 15.06.2005.
I3 M Photocopy of the Memorandum dated A
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16 N Photocopy of the letter dated 24.06.2005. 44

17 o Photocopy of the departmental hearing dated 45 -4
01.07.2005 against Sti Tapan Sutradhar.

18 P Photocopy of the written brief dated 28.07.2005. (4%~ 53

19 Q Photocopy of  the  representation-dated 52, -5¢
08.08.2005.

20 R Photocopy of the Inquiry Report 57+ 59
24.08.2005. :

21 8 Photocopy of the representation dated
08.09.2005. 60

22 T Photocopy of the impugned order dated £l-62
14.09.2008.

2 U&V | Photocopies ~ of the representations dated
20.09.2005 and  17.11.2005 submitted by the |63 64
applicant. :

24 w Photocopy of the Memorandum dated ¢5
23.02.2006. | |

25 X Photocopy of the Order dated 13.06.2006 passed 668
in Q.A. No.142 of 2006.

26 Y Photocopy of the Order No.35/E/2004 (2)-6851 {4 -2
dated 18.09.2006,

Date: 14 -2 - 2007 Filed By:
§m¥qua&faen@j@
Advocate




IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATL

(An Application Under Section 19 of The Administrative

Tribunal Act 1985)

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. [46 OF 2007.

Shri Tapan Sutradhar
...Applicant
- Versus -
The Union of India & Others
...Respondents

24.10.1994

17.11.1994

21.10.1994
March 2000
03.03.2004
08.03.2004
17.03.2004
25.03.2004
01.04.2004
13.09.2004

22.09.2004

I

LIST OF DATES /SYNOPSIS

Applicant joined in Subsidiary Information Bureau (SIB)
posted at Guwahati.

Applicant was posted at Silchar, SIB unit.

Applicant was transferred from Silchar, SIB to Guwahati,
SIB. '

Applicant was transferred from Guwahati, SIB to Itanagar,
SIB. '

Article of charge was brought against the Applicant under
Rule 16 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965.

Applicant submiited a formal complaint before the
Respondent No.4 against the Shri Viplav, SO/L

Applicant filed reply against the Memo dated 03.03.2004.

Respondent No.4 initiated a regular inquiry against the
applicant by appointing Inquiry Authority under Rule 16 of
CCS (CCA) Rule 1965.

Applicant was asked to appear in person for hearing on
12.04.2004.

Inquiry Officer requested Shri Viplav, SO/I (Complainant)
and applicant to attend hearing on 16.09.2004.

Inquiry Officer informed Shri Viplav, SO/ and applicant
that he could not present to attend the hearing on 16.09.2004
due to his physical indisposition and again he requested both
of them to attend hearing 22.09.2004.



{
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17.12.2004

24.12.2004

10.02.2005

25.02.2005

31.05.2005

15.06.2005

22.06.2005

24.06.2005

01.07.2005

28.07.2005

08.08.2005

24.08.2005

08.09.2005

I

Respondent No.4 appointed Sri Rajkamal Sitaram, SO/G,
SIB, Itanagar as new Inquiry Authority in place of Sri
D.C.Mandal, SO/A who has been transferred to Kolkata.

Applicant was transferred from Itanagar, SIB to Guwahati,
SIB.

Applicant was informed of the preliminary hearing of the
departmental inquiry under Rule 16 (1) (b) of the CCS
(CCA) Rules 1965 against him shatl hold on 25.02.2004 at
11:45 A M. at ‘G’ branch, SIB, Itanagar, Gohpur Tinali.

Preliminary hearing was held and the applicant was asked
some questions by the Inquiry Officer in presence of the
Inquiry Officer and presence of the Inquiry Authority and
Presenting Officer.

Inquiry Officer Sri Rajkamal Sitaram, SO/G, SIB, Itanagar
submitted the report and the applicant was asked if he
wished to make any representation or submission against the
inquiry report, he may do so in writing before the
Disciplinary Authority within 15 days from the receipt of
the said memo,

Applicant had filed representation against the Inquiry Report
before the Respondent No.4 through proper channel.

Respondent No.4 i.c. the Disciplinary Authority stated that
the Charged Officer had not been given any opportunity to
cross examine the witness, therefore, the inquiry report
remitted for further inquiry and report.

Inquiry Authority directed the applicant to appear for
hearing on 01.07.2005 at 11 AM. at ‘G’ Branch, SIB

Departmental hearing against the applicant was held.

Submitted written brief Presenting Officer to the applicant
and he was asked to submit his written brief within 10 days
before the Inquiry Authority.

Applicant submitted representation against the written brief
submitted by the Presenting Officer.

Respondent No.4 submitted report of further inquiry to the
applicant and also stated that he may take any representation
or submission in writing before the Disciplinary Authority
within 15 days from the date of receipt of the Memo.

Applicant re-submitted representation before the Inquiry
Officer.



14.09.2005

20.09.2005

17.11.2005

23.02.2006

13.06.2006

18.09.2006

The Disciplinary Authority by the impugned order imposed
penalty to the applicant under Clause (IID) of Rule 11 of
CCS (CCA) Rules 1965.

Applicant submitted representation before the Respondent
No.4 ie. the Disciplinary Authority requesting him to re-
examine the imposition of penalty.

Applicant submitted another representation /appeal before
the Appellate Authority for re-examination of the case as he
had inadvertently filed an appeal earlier before the
Disciplinary Authority.

The Appellate Authority rejected the appeal for re-
consideration of penalty to the applicant.

The Hon’ble Tribunal passed the Order in O.A.No.142 of
2006 for consideration of the Appeal of the Applicant afresh

by the Respondent.

The Appellate Authority modiﬁed the earlier order and
reduced the pay scale of the Applicant one stage from
Rs.3800/- to Rs.3725/- in time scale of pay of Rs.3050-75-
3950-80-4590/- for a period of one year without cumulative
effect.

Hence this Original Application filed by the applicant
before this Hon’ble Tribunal for seeking justice in this
matter. : '
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, &= ¢
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI K
s
(An Application Under Section 19 Of The Administrative Tribunals Act 1985) ‘7
ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. Lfé OF 2007.
BETWEEN
Shri Tapan Sutradhar
Lower Division Clerk
Subsidiary Intelligence Burean (SIB)
Ministry of Home Affairs
Government of India
Beltola, Guwahati — 22.
... Applicant

L

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION

- AND -

The Secretary to Government of
India, Ministry of Home Affairs,
North Block, New Dethi 110 001.

The Director, Intelligence Bureau,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
35 SP Marg, New Dethi.

The Joint Director,

Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau,
Ministry of Home Affairs
Government of India,

Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.

The Assistant Director (E)
Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau
Ministry of Home Affairs
Government of India _
Itanagar, Arunachal | h.

1. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE

APPLICATION IS MADE:

This application is directed against impugned Order No.
33/E/2004(2)-6851 dated 18.09.2006wehrein the Respondent No.3 the
Appellate Authority reduced the pay scale of the Applicant by one stage

j\e&

o,

mita, BheMacha
Q\d\foac}fe)
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4,

from Rs.3800/- to Rs.3725/- in time scale of pay of Rs.3050-75-3950-80-
4590/- for a period of one year without cumulative effect.

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL :

The Applicant declares that the subject matter of the instant
application is within the jurisdiction of the Hon’ble Tribunal.

LIMITATION:

The Applicant further declares that the subject matter of the instant
application is within the limitation period prescribed under Section 21 of
the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985.

FACTS OF THE CASE: -

Facts of the case in brief are given below:

4.1 That your humble Applicant is a citizen of India and as such he is
entitled to all rights and privileges guaranteed under the Constitution of
India. He belongs to very poor economically backward Schedule Caste

Commumity.

42 That your Applicant begs to state that he was selected and
appointed as Lower Division Clerk through Staff Selection Commission
(NER). He was posted as Lower Division Clerk in Intelligence Bureau
(IB) at Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh. He joined in Subsidiary Intelligence
Bureau (SIB) on 24.10.1994 and posted at Guwahati. Thereafter, he was
immediately posted at Silchar Unit, SIB on 17.11.1994, which is under
administrative control of SIB Guwahati. He was transferred to Guwahati
from Silchar on 21.10.1996. Again he was transferred to Itanagar in
March 2000. Lastly he was transferred to SIB Guwahati from Itanagar
vide Reference No. IB Order No. 4/TP/CV/2005(9)-18478-555 dated
24.12.2004, but he was released from SIB Itanagar on 15.02.2006 vide
Office Order No, 92/2006. Now, he is working as LDC at SIB Guwahati.

43 That your applicant begs to state that a vague, fabricated, malafide,
false and misconceived Article of charges were framed against him by the

\9



Respondent No. 4 vide his Office Memorandum No. 33/E/2004(2)-1631
dated 03.03.2004. The action against him was under Rule 16 of CCS
(CCA) Rules 1965. The Article of charges as framed against him as
under: -

“Article I:

That the said Shri T. Sutradhar, LDC on 27,02.2004 i.¢. on
the day of disbursement of salary, at around 1 p.m. was found
sitting unauthorisedly in cash branch of the SIB, Itanagar. As it
was causing interruption in the smooth distribution of cash, he was
asked by Sri Viplav, SO/A to leave the branch. He refused to obey
the lawful direction of the SO/A and challenged his authority. The
Respondents stated that the applicant threatened the SO/A of
physical assault and dlre consequences. However, with the
intervention of other officials he was taken away from the spot.

Shri Sutrdhar by his above said action obstructed the smooth
functioning of the government, disobeyed the lawful order of the
competent authority and misbehaved with the official superior.
This is unbecoming of a government servant and is violative of
Rule-3 of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964”. |

A copy of the Memorandum dated 03.03.2004 is
annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - A.

44 Itis to be stated that your applicant submitted a formal complaint
before the Respondent No. 4 against one Sri Viplav, SO/ on 08.03.2004.

In the said complaint it was stated that on 27,02,2004 when the applicant

came to the Accounts Branch, Itanagar to make an inquiry regarding his
TA bill, then one Sri Viplav, SO/I has insulted and misbehaved him with
offensive language. :

A copy of the complaint dated 08.03.2004 is anmexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - B.

4.5 That your applicant begs to state that on 17.03.2004, the applicant
filed a reply against Memo No. 33/E/2004(2) — 1631 dated 03.03.2004. In

P

A



his reply, he denied all the charges framed on him by the Respondents and
he also prayed that if any mistake has been done might be excused.

A copy of the reply dated 17.03.2004 filed by the
applicant is annexed herewith and marked as
A XURE ~-C.

4.6 That your applicant begs to state that the Respondent No.4 initiated
a regular inquiry against him by appointing Inquiring Authority vide his
Order No,33/E/2004(2)-256-2159 dated 25.03,2004 under Rule-16 of the
Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules 1965
and also by exercising of the power conferred by the Sub-Rule-1(B) of
Rule-16 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 appointed one Sri D, C. Mandal, SO,
SIB, Itanagar as Enquiry Authority to enquire in to the charge framed
against the applicant. |

A copy of the Order No.33/E/2004(2)-256-2159
dated 25.03.2004 issued by the Respondent No.4 is
annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE ~ D.

4.7 That your applicant begs to state that the Inquiry Officer Sri D. C.
Mandal vide his Memorandum No. /SO (A)2004-05 (1)-2363 dated 1%
April 2004 informed the applicant that he has to appear in person for
hearing on 12.04.2004 at 11:00 hours and also to submit his defence on
the charges brought against him.

A copy of the Memorandum No.I/SO (A)2004-05
(1)-2363 dated 1* April 2004 is annexed herewith

and marked as ANNEXURE ~ E,

48 That your applicant begs to state that vide Office Memorandum
No. 1/SO(A)/2004-05(1)-6633 dated 13.09.2004 the Inquiry Officer
requested the Sri Viplay, SO and Sri T. Sutradhar, LDC to attend for
hearing on 16.09.2004 at 1100 hours and to submit documentary proof
and written witness in support of official allegation brought.

-



A copy of the Memorandum dated 13.09.2004 is
annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - F.

49 That your applicant begs to state that vide Office Memorandum
No.1/SO(A)/2004-05(1)-6899 dated 22.09.2004 the Enquiry Officer
informed the Applicant and Sri Viplav, SO that the Inquiry Officer
could not present to attend for hearing on 16.09.2004 duc to his
physical indisposition and again he requested Sri Viplav, So and the
applicant to attend for hearing on 24.09.2004,

A copy of the Memorandum dated 22.09.2006 is
annexed herewith and ANNEXURE - G.

4.10 That your applicant begs to state that the Respondent No.4 vide his
Order No. 33/E/2004(2) — 8823 dated 17.12.2004 under Ref. No.
33/E/2004(20-256 ~ 2159 dated 25.03.2004 appointed Sri Rajkamal
Sitaram, SO/G, SIB, Itanagar as Inquiring Authority to enquire into the
~ charges framed against the applicant since earlier Inquiring Authority Sri
D.C. Mandal, SO/A has been released on transfer to SIB, Kolkata.

A copy of the order dated 17.12.2004 is annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE — H.

4.11 That your applicant begs to state that the new Inquiry Authority
vide letter No. I/SO(G)-INQUIRY/2004-143-1370-120 dated 10.02.2005
informed the applicant that the preliminary hearing of the departmental
inquiry under Rule 16(1)(b) of the CCS(CC&A) Rules 1965 against the
applicant shall hold on 25.02.2005 at 11.45 am. at ‘G’ Branch, SIB,
Itanagar, Gohpur Tinali, The applicant was tequeswd to attend the hearing
cither alone or with his defence assistant. The applicant was also directed
to submit list of additional documents/witnesses as required for his
defence during the preliminary hearing. Further, it was mentioned in the
said letter that if the applicant fail to appear in the preliminary hearing on
the date, time and venue the hearing shall be held ex parte. '



A copy of the letter dated 10.02.2005 is annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - L.

4.12 That your applicant begs to state that in pursuance of the letter
dated 10.02.2005 the preliminary hearing was held on 25.02.2005 and the

applicant was asked some questions by the Inquiry Officer in presence of

the Inquiry Authority and Presenting Officer. The applicant in his reply

stated he obeyed the instruction of Sri Viplav, SO/A and he never |

threatened him with physical assault or dire consequences. Further, it was
also admitted by the applicant that he had come to collect his pay, but he
was not called officially.

A copy of the preliminary hearing dated 25.02.2005
is annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE -

A

4.13 That your applicant begs to state that the Respondent No. 4 vide his

" Memorandum No. 33/E/2004(2)-3871 dated 31.05.2005 enclosed the

inquiry report dated 12.05.2005 which was submitted by the Inquiry
Officer Sri Rajkamal Sitaram, SO/G, SIB Itanagar and the applicant was
also asked if he wished to make any representation or submission against
the inquiry report, he may do so in writing before the Disciplinary
Authority within 15 days from the date of receipt of the said memo.

A copy of the said memorandum dated
31.05.2005 alongwith inquiry report dated
12.05.2005 is annexed herewith and marked as
ANNEXURE - K.

4.14 ‘That your applicant begs to state that the finding of Inquiry Officer
is reproduced below for kind perusal of this Hon’ble Tribunal.

“FINDINGS

Asperﬁ:echargesﬁamedagainstShTapan
Sutradhar, LDC, two main points had to be
proved/disproved —

1.  Whether the C.O. had disobeyed the lawful
order of his official superior.



2, Whether the C.O. had been disrespectful
towards his official superior.

1. Though the C.O. has denied disobeying his

official superior in the preliminary hearing however it
has been proved beyond doubt that the C.O. had done
s0, as per the statement given by the witnesses i.e. Sri
Ramakanta Bhattacharjec, LDC/Cashier and Shri C.
Chetry, JIO-I/G.

2. The C.O. has also denied being disrespectful
towards his official superior but the statement of the
witnesses proves otherwise. However, the witnesses
couldn’t remember (being more than one year ago)
whether the C.O. had actually threatened SO/A of
physical assault and of dire consequences.

Therefore, the charges that the C.O. had
disobeyed the lawful order and had been disrespectful
towards his official superior, stand proved against
Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC”.

It is stated that a carcful reading of the reasoning
advanced by the Inquiry Officer for arriving at such a
conclusion is incorrect, misconceived, vexatious and a
product of concoction of material facts and evidence. The

vagueness / material irregularities and illegalities,

contradictions and inconsistencies in the report is crystal
clear on the face of the record in as much as in paragraph 2
against Article I he has pointed out that the witness could
not remember (being more than one year ago) whether CO
has actually threatened SO /A of physical assault and of dire
consequences.

Such pragmatic observation is, therefore, obviously
vague, incorrect, capricious, misleading, unfounded, made
surreptitiously with a malafide intention and had a motive not
based on any Materials, documents or witness whatsoever, but
merely based on mere surmise and conjecture not sustainable in
law under the facts and circumstances of the case.

Under such circumstances, when the admitted
position is that being the matter was more than one year ago the
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Wimass& could not remember  the incident, there is no logical
gronnd to frame the charge against Sri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC.
From these factual positions, it is proved beyond all reasonable
doubt that your applicant did not commit any misconduct. The
principle of law and rules of natural justice cast upon the
disciplinary authority a responsibility to give him reasoning for

arriving at a decision, discussing quite claborately, exhaustively.

Hence, the Inquiry Report is apparently incorrect, misconceived,
ambiguous, fabricated and a product of concoction of materials
facts in view of the position that the charge frame was is a total
violation of Rules of the Central Civil Services (Classification,
Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965. |

4,15 That your applicant begs to state that he filed repr&entauon against
the inquiry report before the Respondent No. 4 through proper channel on
15.06.2005. In the said representation, he refuted all the allegations made
in the inquiry report submitted by the Inquiry Officer.

" A copy of the representation dated 15.06.2005 is
annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE — L.

4.16 That your applicant begs to state that the Respondent No. 4, i.c. the
Disciplinary Authority vide Memorandum No. 33/E/2004(2)-519-4343
dated 22.06.2005 stated that since the Charged Officer had not been given
any opportunity to cross examine the witnesses, thérefore, the inquiry
report remitted for further inquiry and report. |

A copy of the Memorandum  dated 22.06.2005 is
annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - M.

4.17 That your applicant begs to state that vide letter dated 24.06.2005,
the Inquiring Authority directed the applicant to appear for hearing on
01.07.2005 at 11 a.m. at ‘G’ Branch, SIB Itanagar, Gohpur Tinali.

A copy of the letter dated 24.06.2005 is annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEX ~N.

F



4.18 That your applicant begs to state that in pursuance of the letter
dated 24.06.2005, the hearing of Departmental Enquiry against him was
held on 01.07.05. In the hearing, Inquiry Officer, Presenting Officer,
Charged Officer, Complainant and witnesses were present. When the
Charged Officer asked the complaint that whether the permission is
required to enter into the Accounts Branch, the Complainant Viplav cited
the IB Security Manual, 2000 (Ps. 6/7) in that regard. The complainant
has also stated that on 27.02.2004 he was informed that there was some
trouble in the cash branch, he immediately rushed to the Cash Branch and
he informed the representative of F.U. Nlg. was not satisfied with the
system of disbursement of salary to the representatives of F.U.s and had
entered an argument with Cashier. However, the Cashier tactfully shorted
out the problem. Further he stated that he found several employees were
sitting/standing in the cash branch without being called (here it may be
clarified that the Cashier call members of staff of each branch separately
so that over crowding could be avoided). Obviously that was undesirable.
Therefore, he asked everybody including Sri Sutradhar to leave the
Branch. When the Charged Officer asked the Complainant whether the
DDO has full power to manage the affairs of cash, then the Complainant
said that it is the fundamental duty of the Cashier and the DDO to ensure
that the Government money is protected and the cash is to be disbursed in
a trouble free manner. When the Charged Officer asked the Complainant
that cordial relation should exist among the Government servants and he
has been falsely implicated and deliberately the complainant has also
insulted by saying “Get Out”, then the Complainant replied that he said
“piwsed leave the room™

The statements of two witnesses were also recorded by the Inquiry
Officer. The Cashier R. Bhattacharjee, the witnesses No. 1 has stated that
on 27.02.2004 at around 2.30 P.M. when he was distributing pay to the
staff, being pay day therec was a lot of crowd in the cash branch and
among them 2/3 of the staff were making a lot of noise which was quite
disturbing, Hearing this SO/A Sri Viplav came to the Branch and inquired
whether all the people present in the Branch have been officially call for
not and SO/A asked all those who were not officially called to leave the
room. But Sri Sutradhar did not leave and Sri Viplav again asked him to
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leave. In the meantime, this attitude annoyed Sri Viplav, SO/A and told
Sri Sutradhar “get out”. The Witness No. 2 Sri C. Chhetri, JIO-I/G has
also agreed completely with the statement made by the Witness No. 1 and
he did not add anything more. Sri R. Bhattacharjee, the Witness No. 1

stated further that on that day i.e. 27.02.2004 later on Sri Sutrashar
(Charged Officer) colleted his pay alongwith others members of the

“Estt.” Branch, who were called officially.

A copy of the departmental hearing dated 01.07.2005
against Sri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC is annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE ~ O.

4,19 That your applicant begs to state that the Inquiry Authority vide his
letter No. 1/SO(G)-Inquiry/2004-5285 dated 28.07.2005 submitted
written brief of Presenting Officer to the applicant and he was asked to
submit his written brief within 10 days before the Inquiry Authority.

A copy of the written brief dated 28.07.2005 is
annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE — P,

420 That your applicant begs to state that he has submitted his
representation on 08.08.2005 against the written brief submitted by the
Presenting Officer. The applicant denied the ail charges imputed against
him.

A copy of the representation-dated 08.08.2005 is
annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - O.

421 That your applicant begs to state that the Respondent No. 4 vide his
Memorandum No. 33/E/2004(2)-5742 dated 24.08.2005 submitted report
of further inquiry to the applicant and also stated that he may make any
representation or submission in writing before the Disciplinary Authority
within 15 days from the date of receipt of the Memo.

A copy of the Inquiry Report dated 24.08.2005 is
‘annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE — R.
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422 That your applicant begs to state that he has submitted
representation on 08.09.2005 against the Inquiry Report re-submitted by
the Inquiry Officer on 09.08.2005.

A copy of the representation dated 08.09.2005 is
annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - S.

423 That your applicant begs to state that the Disciplinary Authority
vide order No. 33/E/2004(2)-6269 dated 14.09.2005 imposed penalty to
the applicant under Clause (III) of Rule 11 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 and
ordered that pay of the applicant will be reduced by two stage from Rs.
3800/- to Rs. 3650/- in the scale of pay Rs. 3050-75-3950-80-4590/- for a
peﬁodo_ftwoyearswiﬂzeﬁ‘ectﬁ'omdledaneofissueoftheorder. It is
also further directed that the applicant will eam increment of pay during
the period of reduction and on expiry of the period, the reduction will not
have the effect of postponing his future increment of pay.

A copy of the impugned order dated 14.09.2005 is
amnexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - T,

4.24 That your applicant begs to state that he submitted representation
before the Respondent No. 4, the Disciplinary Authority on 20.09.2005
requesting him to re-examine imposition of penalty. It is worth to
mention here that due to inadvertent he has wrongly submitted
appeal/representation before the Disciplinary Authority for re-
consideration of his penalty. As such, on 17.11,2005, he filed another
representation/appeal before the Appellate Authority for re-examination of

the case.

Copies of the representations dated 20.09.2005 and
17.11.2005 submitted by the applicant are ammexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURES - U & V

respectively.

4.25 That your applicant begs to state that the Appellate Authority vide
their Memorandum No. 33/E/2004(2)-974 dated 23.02.2006 rejected his
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appeal for reconsideration of his penalty. The said Memorandum was
issued in a very cryptic manner. No ground has been stated by the
Appeliate Authority for rejection of the appeal of the applicant. The
Appellate Authority has only stated that the appeal of the applicant could
not be considered as it was submitted after the expiry of stipulated period

and there were no fresh grounds of facts not already considered.

A copy of the Memorandum dated 23.02.2006 is
annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXURE - W.

426 That your Applicant begs to state that being aggrieved by the action
of the Respondents he filed an Original Application No.142 of 2006
before the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench,
Guwahati. The Hon’ble Tribunal by its Order dated 13" June 2006
disposed the said Original Application at Admission stage by directing the
Appellate Authority to consider the appeal of the Applicant afresh
notwithstanding the fact that it has been filed after the expiry of the
limitation period and consider the same with due application of mind and
pass a speaking order on merit and commumicate the same to the
Applicant within a time frame of three months from the date of receipt of
the order.

Photocopy of the Order dated 13.06.2006 passed in
O.A. No.142 of 2006 is annexed herewith and

marked as ANNEXURE - X,

4.27 That your applicant begs to state that the Respondent No.3 i.e. the
Appellate Authority vide its Order No.33/E/2004 (2)-6851 dated 18"
September 2006 modified the earlier penalty order dated 14.09.2005
passed by the Disciplinary Authority and the Appellate Authority vide its
Order dated 18.09.2006 reduced the pay scale of the Applicant one stage
from Rs.3800/- to Rs.3725/- in time scale of pay of Rs.3050-75-3950-80-

4590/- for a period of one year without cumulative effect. The Appellate

Authority has passed the aforesaid Order in a very cryptic and in a
mechanical, whimsical and arbitrary manner also without application of
proper mind. Hence, finding no other altemmative your Applicant is
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compelled to approach this Hon’ble Tribunal for seeking justice in this
matter.
Photocopy of the Order No.35/E/2004 (2)-6851 dated
18.09.2006 is amnexed herewith and marked as
X -Y.

427 That your Applicant begs to state and submit that the aforesaid
inquiry was not conducted in proper way of faimess and also in impartial
manner, There was total violation of natural justice in the said inquiry
process in regard to appointment of Inquiry Officer. The Inquiry Officer
was holding the post of S.0. and the complainant "~ __" ' ~-_  3in
the said case Shri Viplab was also holding the same status of post of S.O.
at the relevant time of inquiry.

428 That your applicant begs to state and submit that there is no hard
and fast rule to call each and every employee officially by the Accounts
Section to collect the salary. Apart from the applicant also, there were
other persons from other section were present at the Cash Branch. Hence,
IB Security Mannual 2000, did not apply in this casc as stated by the
Complainant in the cross-examination.

4.29 That your applicant begs to state and submit that there were no
independent witnesses’ statement recorded in the cross-examination. The
witnesses’ statement which was recorded by the Inquiry Authority were
directly sub ordinate to the complainant The Inquiry Authority did not
apply their mind while recording the statement of those witnesses. The
Inquiry Authority should insist recording of other independent witnesses,
who were present at that time. From the stattments of the above two
witnesses it is crystal clear that there are many persons from SIB office
and Field Unit of Naharlung, However, the Inquiry Authority did not
consider to take any statements from other persons who were also present
at the time of so call incident except those two witnesses, who are directly
sub ordinate to the complainant, These two witnesses may be termed as a
interested witnesses. The complainant in his cross examination on
01.07.2005 has stated before the Inquiry Authority that he was informed,
there was some trouble in cash branch, he immediately rushed to the cash

/

A\
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branch and found that F. U. of Nlg. was not satisfied with the system of
disbursement of salary to their representatives and entered argument with
cashier. The complainant was also found several employee of SIB
Itanagar were standing/sitting in cash branch without being called. The
complainant has also asked every body to leave the room, but as per
statement recorded one of the witmesses R. Bhattachrjee, Cashier has
stated in his statement that complainant told Sri Sutradhar to ‘get out’.
Moreover, the Cashier, the witness No. 1 was not sure at what time the
incident took place. He made a contradictory statement that on 27.02.2004
at around 230 PM. when he was disbursing pay to the staff, the
incident took place. But when he was cross-examined, he has stated it may
be 1 PM. to 1.15 P.M or it may be around the lunch time. The Inquiry
Authority intentionally did not recorded other independent witnesses, i.c.
Field Unit of Naharlung or other staff members who were present in the
incident. The witnesses who were examined by the Inquiry Authority are
directly under the complainant. As such, credibility of the witnesses is
doubtful. The statement of witness No. 2 Sri C. Chhetry, JIO-1/G is also
not specific to the allegations brought against the applicant, The witness
No. 2 has simply stated the he agreed completely with the statements
made by Sri R. Bhattacharjee, LDC/Cashier and he has nothing more to
add. From this it appears that there was a conspiracy on the part of
Accounts Section to malign the image of the applicant and also to harass
him. The Inquiry Authority did not conduct the inquiry in a impartial
manner, they did not care to call other witnesses apart from Accounts
Section (as there are so many staff from other sections and field unit
workers from Naharlung) at the time of the incident. From the evidence on
record, there was disturbance in the Cash Branch created by some other
staffs and field unit of Naharlung, but those staffs were spared in the
inquiry proceedings or mo charges were framed against them. The
witnesses, who were deposed before the Inquiry Authority may be termed
as a interested witnesses as they are directly under the control of
complainant who was Section Officer of the Accounts Branch.

430 That your applicant begs to state and submit that the impugned
order passed by the Disciplinary Authority is much cryptic and does not
disclose his mind how and on consideration of what materials and
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evidence on record he could arrived erroneous conclusion. The
impugned order, therefore, exposed his negligence on a staggering scale
inasmmch as for non application of mind, but to the contrary,
consideration of some ‘extrancous grounds not based on proper
appreciation of evidence and materials on record and hence, caused a
miscarriage of justice. It is abundantly clear that the Disciplinary
Authority passed the impugned order in colourable exercise of powers and
without proper application of mind. The order so passed gives a definite
indication that it is a product of his biased atitude not sustainable in law.
As such, violative of the principle of natural justice and administrative fair
play. The service rules and jurisprudence cast upon the Disciplinary
Authority a responsibility to discuss categorically and exhaustively the
materials and documents relied upon to arrive at a definite conclusion.

431 That your applicant begs to state and submit that whatever
evidence is produced in the inquiry proceeding did not establish charge
level against the applicant and Inquiry Authority as well as Disciplinary
Authority and Appellate Authority come to the conclusion_mechanically

agamstﬂ\echargebtoughtagamsttheapphcant. a' T

432 That applicant begs to state that submit that from the facts and
circumstances stated above it is amply evident that he has been made
scapegoat of the circumstances. The Disciplinary Auﬁmﬂdwépwte
Amhoruy avoided most ot‘ the grounds of infirmities in the ptoceedmgs
ralsed by the applxcant only view of intention to established the charge
mthoutapprectanngﬂlcewdme onreoordandalsownhoutﬁlrﬂwt

dnscussmg ﬂwev:dencemrecmd

433 That your applicant begs to state and submit that the Disciplinary
Authority and Appellate Authority has no cogent reasons or grounds to
say anything in support of the charge brought against the applicant.

434 That your applicant begs to state and submit that the entire
disciplinary proceeding and penalty of reduction of pay by one stage from
Rs.3800/- to Rs. 3725/- in time scale of pay of Rs.3050-75-3950-80-
4590/- for a period of one year with effect from the date of issue of the



16

impugned order is devoid of any merits. Further, it is also submitted that
the applicant will suffer irreparable loss and inquiry if this Hon’ble
Tribunal does not interfere with the matter. The balance of convenience is
strongly in favour of the applicant. It is, therefore, pre-eminently a fit case
to interfere with the matter.

435 That your Applicant submits that he has got reason to believe that
the Respondents are resorting the colorable exercise of power.

436 That your Applicant submits that the action of the Respondents is
in violation of the fundamental rights guaranteed under the constitution of
India and also in violation of principles of natural justice.

437 That your Applicant submits that the action of the Respondents by
which the Applicant has been deprived of his legitimate Rights, is
arbitrary. It is further stated that the Respondents have acted with a
malafide intention only to deprive the Applicant from his legitimate right.

438 That your Applicant submit that the Rapondems have deliberately
done serious mjustlce and put him into grmt mental trouble and financial

——— t——

| hardslnptohnmandassuchmemmugnedordcrsarehabletobesetasxde
and quashed.

72

439 That in the facts and circumstances stated above, it is fit Case for
the Hon’ble Tribunal to interfere with to protect the rights and interests of
the Applicant by passing an Appropriatc Interim Order staying the
operation of the impugned order 18.09.2006.

4,40 That your Applicant demands justice and the same has been denied.
4.41 That this application is filed bonafide and for the interest of justice.

ROUNDS FOR RELIEF H LEGAL PROVISIONS:

5.1  For that, due to the above reasons narrated in detail the action of
the Respondents is in prima facie illegal, malafide, arbitrary and without
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jurisdiction. Hence, the impugned orders dated 18.09.2006 is liable to be
set aside and quashed.

52 For that, the Respondents have not able to prove the so-called
allegations leveled against the applicant. Hence, the impugned orders
dated 18.09.2006 is liable to be set aside and quashed.

5.3  For that the Inquiry Officer and Complainant ¢~ — 222 - 77 _ =
of the said case were holding same status of post and as such ..  inquiry
was not conducted in proper, fair and impartial way. Hence the impugned
otders dated 18.09.2006 is liable to be set aside and quashed.

54  For that the only two sole witnesses, who were also interested
witnesses, have also stated that as the incident is more than one year, they
are unable to remember the actual facts of the incident. Therefore, the
allegation is totally false and concocted. Hence, the impugned order dated
18.09.2006 is liable to be set aside and quashed.

5.5 For that, the Disciplinary Authority has not conducted in the
proper way and manner. They conducted two inquiries against the
applicant for same charges. The respondent No, 4 in his memorandum
dated 22.06.2005 has admitted that the Charged Officer has not been
given any opportunity to cross examine the witnesses. Accordingly, the

~ inquiry report was remitted for further inquiry and report. Hence, the

whole inquiry conducted by the Disciplinary Authority is not in proper
form, casual, malafide, whimsical and colourable exercise of power by
the Disciplinary Authority. Hence, the impugned orders dated 18.09.2006
is liable to be set aside and quashed.

5.6 For that it is admitted fact that apart from the applicant other
persons of the staff were also present in the incident and they were also

. making disturbance and noise in the cash branch, but they were spared by

the respondents the reasons best know to them. Hence, the impugned
order dated 18.09.2006 is liable to be set aside and quashed.
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5.7 For that it is not mandatory to call each and every employee of the

. department to collect their salary from cash branch. The IB Security

Manual 2000 does not apply in this case. Hence, the impugned orders
dated 18.09.2006 is liable to be set aside and quashed.

5.8  For that, the Disciplinary Authority intentionally did not take the
evidence or statement from other persons, who were present in the
incident. However, the Disciplinary Authority interested to take evidence
from the two witnesses, who were directly sub ordinate to the
complainant. Hence, the impugned orders dated 18.09.2006 is liable to be
set aside and quashed.

5.9 For that the two witnesses are also unable to recall the physical
assault to the complainant by the applicant, which is evident from their
statement in the cross-examination. However, the witnesses has also
stated that the complainant used the word ‘get out’ to the applicant,
which is not accepted from a responsible government officer. Hence,
the impugned order dated 18.09,2006 is liable to be set aside and
quashed.

5.10 For that the whole incident is fabricated by some interest and
vested circle only to cast malign to the applicant in his service carrier.
Hence, the impugned orders dated 18.09.2006 is liable to be set aside and
quashed.

5.11 For that the observation made by the Inquiry Officer in the
report is not based on evidence and record but on conjuncture and
surmise which is not permitted in law. Hence, the impugned orders dated
18.09.2006 is liable to be set aside and quashed.

512 For that the impugned orders of penalty suffer from virus of non
application of mind and consideration of extraneous grounds not based
on materials and evidence and as such not sustainabie in law. Hence, the
impugned orders dated 18.09.2006 is liable to be set aside and quashed.
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5.13 For that the impugned orders of penalty as imposed not being
according to the prescribed norms and procedure is not sustainable in law
and the rule framed thereunder. Hence, the impugned orders dated
18.09.2006 is liable to be sct aside and quashed.

5.14 For that mere pemsalofﬂxe appellate order it is clear that the
findings recorded therein are totally perversed and not sustainable in law.

5.15 For that the Appellate Authority have tactfully avoided the
grounds raised by the applicant, therefore, the appellate order is non
speaking, mechanical and on that score alone the same is liable to be set
aside and quashed.

5.16 For that in view of the matter the impugned appellate order is not
sustainable and the same are liable to be set aside and quashed.

The applicant craves leave of this Hon’ble Tribunal advance further
grounds at the time of hearing of this instant application.

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

That&nereisnooﬂneraltemaﬁvemtdeﬂicaciousandremedy
available to the applicant except the invoking the jurisdiction of this
Hon’ble Tribunal under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act,

1985.

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY
OTHER COURT:

That the applicant further declares that he has not filed any
application, writ petition or suit in respect of the subject matter of the
instant application before. any other court, authority, nor any such
application, writ petition of suit is pending before any of them.

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:
Under the facts and circumstances stated above the applicant most

respectfully prayed that Your Lordships may be pleased o admit this
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application, call for the records of the case, issue notices to the
Respondents as to why the relief and relieves sought for by the applicant
shall not be granted and after hearing the parties, Your Lordships may be
pleased to direct the Respondents to give the following reliefs.

8.1 That the Hon’ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct
the Respondents to sct aside and quash the impugned Order
No. 33/E/2004(2)-6851 dated 18.09.2006 issued by the
Respondent No. 3. |

82 To pass any other appropriate order or orders to

which the applicant may be entitled and as may be deem fit

and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case.

8.3  To pay the cost of the application.

INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR :

Pending disposal of the application, the applicant prays before this
Hon'ble Tribunal for an interim order directing the respondents to stay
the operation of the impugned order No, 33/E/2004(2)-6851 dated
18.09.2006. ' '

Application is filed through Advocate.

Particulars of LP.O.:

1P.0. No. : 24 K €504¢5
Date of Issue : *14 - 2060Y
Issued from ¢ Gueoahad G Po
Payable at © Auwsenad. G PO,

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES:
As stated in the index.




Ay

L.

VERIFICATION

I, Shri Tapan Sutradhar, Son of Shri Bhanu Kumar Sutrdhar, aged about 40 years,
working as Lower Division Clerk in the Office of the Joint Director, Subsidiary
Intelligence Bureau (SIB), Ministry of Home Affairs, Beltols, Guwahati-28, do hereby
solemnly verify that the statements made in paragraph  Nos.

LAt and 42— aetueto my knowledge, those made in
paragraph Nos. . VA4 ol 428 T e being matters of
record are true to my information derived therefrom which I believe to be true and
those made in paragraph ... S veverreeeenn ... Are true to my legal advice and rests are
my humble submissions before this Hon’ble Tribungl. I have net suppressed any material
facts.

And I sign this verification on this 14 * day of F@Jomar\j, 200" at Guwahati.

:me Solizctpan.
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Subsidiary lntemgenm Rureau,
Ministry of Home Affairs,

Government of India, g:l) M(\R 2004

Itanagar, :
Dated, the - i

"MEMORANDUM

Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC, SIB, Hanagar is herchy informed that it is

proposed to take action against him under Rule 16 of CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965.A statement of
the imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour on which action is proposed to be taken as

mentioned above is enclosed.

v Shr Tapan Suotradhar, LDC, SIB, Itanagar is hereby g en an opportunity to
make such representation as he may wish to make against the proposal. , -
, 3. . IfShd Tapan Sutradhar, LDC, uiB Ttanagar fails to submit hm representation f

wnhm 10 days of receipt of this mcmorandum, it will be prestimed that he has no
».“:represcntatxon to make and crders will be liable- 'to be passed agmns Shri Tapan Sutradhar,

D(" c\:-partc

4. The receipt of this mcmorandum should be acknowledged by Shri Tapan
Sutr adhal LDC, SIB, Itanagar.

( JSRAWAT)
Assistani Director/E
Disciplinary Auihority
SIB, ltanagar.

ot TR

To
*Shei Tapan Sutradhar, LDC
SIB, Itanagar.

ATTE.»STE.‘DA
fihate

ADVOCATE
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hient_of_imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour in respect of charge framed
fist Shri T. Sutradhar, LDC. . v |

That the said Shri T. Sutradliar LDC gn 27.02.2004 i.e., on the day of disbursement of
salary, at around 1 p.m. was found Sittifig unauthorisedly in the Cesh Branch of the SIB,

Jtanagar. As it was causing interruption in the smooth distribution of cash , he was asked by

Shi Viplav, SO/Ato leave the branch. He refused to obey the lawful direction of the SO/A and
challenged his authority. He _threatened SO/A of physical assault and of dire consequences.
However w__i,:th_v_the intervention of other officials, he was taken away from the spot.

 Shri Sutradhar by his above said actioh obstructed the smooth functioning of the
government, disobeyed the lawful ordet of the competent authority and misbehaved with his
official superior. This is unbecoming of a government servant and i violative of Rule-3 of the
CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964. | |

ATTESTED

=

ADVOCATE

-~ - - ST SR

Wi

e e e I PRED
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ANNEXURE-

To, _
The Assistant Director/E,
sIB, Itanagar.

Sir,

Wwith due respect I beg to informe you that I was
insulted badly twice by Shir Viplob, SO/I at office

‘hours, once at 1/Br. some days earlier when I went to

know from him about my 8 Tour T.A. claims pending to
Acctts Br. i.e. to SO/A. On reply he said to me strongly
"Get-out", in this way he insulted me and I came=-out
without any protest. Another insident was occured on
pay day (27.02.04) at lunch time when I was sitting
inside the cash Br. and cashier disburshing cash at
that time some staff disturbing cashier on knowing
this so/A i.e. shri Viplob.charged me and missbehaved
me with same language at when, I was also suffering
from mental anguish due to some domestic problem and
hence, I could not be sllent and protest against those

languages. Svient

Wwhatever maK be, I informed to AD/E, SIB, ITA.
is regard on the same day i.e. on

27.02.04, due to short of time and my tension I could
not complain on wxikkmr writing against him i.e. Shri

Viplob, sO/I.

This is for your information and nacessary action
ags deemed fet please.

Thanking you. ' ' .

Yours faithfully,
. , A
c - l\)? a <{ ")/J)‘ b j'\
( T. sutradhar )
LDC,E/Br.
SIB, Itanagar.

ATTESTED

attc

ADVOCATE

e ey e e« .
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| ANNEXURE--C

The Assistant Director/E ' ]
$113, Itanagar. ' I

(Through Proper Channel) . g

Sub : Acknowledgement cum prayer for action against false allegation of
misconduct/mishehaviour. :

Ref.: Your Memo No. 33/E/2004(2) ~ 1631 dated 03.03.2004. | - B

Sir,

. With due respect, 1 beg to inform you that 1 have been charged against a false
allegation. In this connection, 1 had already informed you verbally on 27.2.04 and in writing on
3.3.04, copy of which is cncloscd. ’

That Sir, following are the reply with best of my knowledge and belief. -

i. «Unauthorisedly sitting in the  Cash Br. of SI3, Itanagar” 1 cannot ]
understand (he actual meaning o} the language, whether any authority s |
required for sitting inside the Cash Br. at lunch time, if so, who will issue . %
this authority Jetter/Memo./Certificate, it is not known to me.

S P

ii. Regarding smooth distribution of cash you may please ask the Cashier i
about me, whether I would disturbed him or not. ; |

. , I

i, When asked by Shri Viplav, SO/A to leave the Cash Br. at lunch time, as E%
soon as I left the Br. without any argument. : : !
iv. }{egafdixlg threatened to SO/A  of ‘ physical assault and of dire :
conscquenccs, it is completely falsc. ' F

4 ' ; .

48

Whatever may be, 1 pray 1o you a proper action may please be taken against Shri
Viplav, SO/L

T may, please be cxcused/il‘ any mistake has been done by me.

’I“lﬁmking you.

£
ov—
<

: y //&/,
Dated, the - {7 / o 3/0 [( ATTESTED ( ']~/\I)/\N/:S‘l_l",lfl.{/\]i\)ﬁ \?%)

LDC, 'E’ Br.
Hpate SR, Nanagar.

ADVOCATE
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ANNEXURE:D

e e i, %«m’a’* @

No. 33/E/2004(2) - A 5E =2 ( ’>’/O‘ |
Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau, ‘
Ministry of Hoine Affairs,

Government of India, : E

Itanagar. 25 MAR 2004

Dated, the -

TS

ORDER

Whereas an Inquiry under Rule-16 of the Central Civil Services (Classification,
Control and Appeal) Rules-1965 is being held against Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC.

2. And whereas, the undersigned considers that an Inquiring Authority should be
appoinled lo inquire into the charges framed against the said Shri Tapan Sulradhar, LDC,

3. ~ Now, therefore, the undersigned in exeicise of the powers conferred by Sub-Rule
1(b) of Rule-16 of the CCS(CCA) Rules-1965 hereby appoints Shri D.C. Mdndal, 50, 518,
Itanagar as Inquiring Authority to enquire into the charges framed against the said ‘Shu Tapan

Sutradhar, LDC, SIB, Itanagar. » _ /

4

/

().S. RAWAT)
Assistant Directol/E
Disciplinary Authority,
51B, Hanagar.

Copy to':- :
v Shri D.C. Mandal, SO/ A, SIB, Itanagar- alongwith a copy of the Charge-sheet.
Shri P.K. Dey, UDC, S1B, Itanagar - for information. :

Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC, SIB, ltanagar.

The Assistant Director/E, 1B Hqrs., New Delhi - {or information.

= o =

ATTESTED LAY
/%/W/% Assistant Directo /E

ADVo- g Disciplinary Authority,
S1B, Hanapar,
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ANNEXURE-- E

%‘
i

Qﬂ;b@; -

No. 1/SO(A)/2004-05 (1)-
Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau,

(MHA), Gowt. of India, o Q 4\ N)R 'l“m

ltanagar

- Dated the, “(

MEMORANDUM SN

lo connection wilh the charge framed against Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC, he is { i

informed to appear before the undersigned in person for hearing on 12 L2004 at 1100 i ﬁ

hrs. and also submitting his defence on the charge hbrought. : L ‘?

N f

. .

: s

[n casc of failure in appearing for hearing, it will be presumed that there is nothing |

to detend on his part for the charge. i !
NI 4

P | (D. C. MANDAL, S.0)
- Inquiry Officer |
Q/ : - i
Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC, - .

SiB, ltanagar

R
TRt o A b

Copyv to 1 1. The Agsistant Director/E. SIB, Itanagar (for information)
) Ihe Section Officer/F, SIB, Itanagar (for information) K
3. Shii P.K. Deyv, UDC, SIB, lianagar (tov mecenhary o< °“)

/

®. C. MANDAL, S.0)
Inquiry Officer |

ATTESTED .

|§“

y
b
.
ity [

L T



¥ ANNEXURE: F !

(07

No.1/SO(A)/2004-05(1)-
Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau,
(Ministry of Home Affairs),

- Government of India,
Itanagar,

Dated: | ‘1 3 SEP 2004

MEMORANDUM

In connection with the charge tramed agQirlxst Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC by Shri
Viplav, SO 'to the extend that he (St Sutradhar) refused to obey the lawtul direction of
SO/A (Viplav) the then . Shri Viplav, SO and Shri T. Sutradhar, 1.IDC are requested to
attend for hearing on 16/09/2004 at 1100hrs. to the undersigned, the Inquiry Officer and
to submit documentarv proot or Written witness in support otfice allegation brought.

AR

(1).C. MANDAL,)
50,

NQUIRY OFFICER

ACRES

To . = : | | ” |
1) “Shri Viplav, SO. , ‘ ' il
~SIB, Itanagar. : : , -

-
~ 2/ Shri Tapan Sutrachar, LIDC.
N/ SIB, Itanagar.

Copy to:
1) The A.D, SIB, ltanagar for information please. '
2) The S.O/E, SIB, Ttanagar. i
3) Shri P.K. Dey. UDC, 5IB, [tanagar. ' i |
' /
/

l

(0.0 NANDALL) o
_ 50 5
INQUIRY OFFICER. i

ATTESTED

Nhbhattz

ADVOC ATE
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" No.1/SO(A)/2004-05(1)- J g(i? ,

Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau,
(Ministry of Home Affairs),
Covernment of India,
Itanagar,

i Dated: SR, .
. - 2. SEP 2004

MEMORANDUM . -,
‘As 1 was in physical in

for hearinig on A
submit documentary proof or Written witness in support office allegation brought.

/9 el
T
(D.C. MANDAT,)
50,
INQUIRY OFFICER
To :
1) Shri Viplav, SO.
SIB, Itanagar.
'Q/ Shri “F'apan Sutradhar, LDC.
SIB, Itanagar. )
Copyto: : ; _
1) 'The A.D, SLB, ltanagar for information please. . ( E

S (D.C. MANDAL,)
SO

INQUIRY OFFICER.

Nhatta.

ANNEXURE--

disposition 1 could not be present to attend for hearing on

16i09/2004 . Hence Shri Viplav, SO and Shn T. Sutradhar, LDC are requested to attend
10972004 at 1200hrs. to the mders%gned4 the Tnquiry Officer and to

-
M@.

|



No. 33/E/2004(2) - $%275

Subsidiary Intelligence Bureay,

Ref.: No. 33/E/2004(2) - 256 - 2159 dated 25.03.2004.

Whereas an Inquiry under Rule-16 of the Central Civil Services (Classification,
Control and Appeal) Rules-1965 is being held against Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC. ~

2. And wherea;, the undersigned considers that an Inquiring Authority should be

appointed to inquire into the charges framed against the said Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC.

3. Now, therefore, the undersigned in exercise of the powers conferred by Sub-Rule
1(b) of Rule-16 of the CCS(CCA) Rules-1965 hereby appoints Shri Rajkamal Sitaram, SO /G, SIB,

Itanagar as Inquiring Authority to enquire into the charges framed against the said Shri Tapan
Sutradhar, LDC, SIB, Itanagar. :

(J.S. RAWAT)
Assistant Directoy/E
Disciplinary Authority,
SIB, Itanagar.,

Copy to-:- :
L. Shri Rajkamal Sitaram, SO/G, SIB, ltanagar- alongwith a copy of the Charge-
sheet and a defence statement.
2. Shri P.K. Dey, UDC, SIB, Itanagar - for information.
3._Shri D.C. Mandal, SO/ A, SIB, Itana gar - for information.
\~4. Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC, SIB, Itanagar.
5. The Assistant Director/E, IB Hgqrs., New Delhi - A new Inquiring Authority is
required for enquiry of the matter since Shri D.C. Mandal , SO/ A has been

released on transfer to SIB, Kolkata .
| \\) Y
d NIk
Asslstant Directo '

Disciplinary Authority,
SIB, Itanagar.

ATTESTED

fhhalt

ADVOC 118

~ 8- ANNEXURE-: H

(MHA),Government of India, | 0‘)
Itanagar.
Dated, the - / :
7 Uke
ORDER m
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_ NO.USO(G)}INQUIRY/2004 — |3 — [BFHI— 12D wop
SUBSIDIARY INTELLIGENCE BUREAU 3
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA o
ITANAGAR s
) . 5T

DATED — 10.02.05 '

SHRI TAPAN SUTRADHIl\I
LDC,

. 'SIB, ITANAGAR, | e . 10 FFB 2005

ARUNACHAL PRADESH. S @y Mo
' ) 160 (%)

P S

SUBJECT- DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY UNDER RULE t OF THE CCS (CC&A)

RULES, 1965 AGAINST SHRI TAPAN SUTRADHAR, LDC P S

. Ly
rl ' £
SHK’- » , /' o ‘ E
I have been appointed Inquiring Authority vide Order No, 33/E/2004(2)-8823 dated !
17.12.04 to enquire into the charges framed against you vide Memo No. 33/E/2004(2)-163 1 dated ‘ i
03.03.04 RN .

[. I shall hold the preliminary heariiig in the matter on 25.02.05, 11.45 am. at ‘G’
Branch, SIB-Itanagar, Gohpur Tinali. You are requested to attend the hearing either alone -
or with your defence assistant. Your defence assistant should be a govemment servant or |
retired government servant and should not be a legal practitioner.  Particulars of the
defence assistant may be furnished well in advance so that necessary correspondence from
the competent authority of your defence assistant could be made. You can also submit list ©

of additional  documents/witnesses required for your defence during the preliminary |
hearing. !

| 2. Ifyou fail to appear in the preliminary hearing on the aforesaid date, ime and venue, the
"+ hearing shall be held ex parte. : '
\\ .

' 1
/ ..
' ' Yours Sincerely

t

@o?g\ Aot
: ' ' (RAJ KAMALgH RAM)

[ PRV
24 Sk

‘ , SECTION OFFICER/G
‘ S . AND
' ‘i\j ( ) INQUIRING AUTHORITY
) A . . 7 ’
e »
\© - ATTESTED
| 5 KT g ' ADVOCATE

Acc*‘h‘. . | ' |




COPYTO - .

/ i
A./ SO/A, SIB ITANAGAR
- ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/E, S1B, llANA(JAR FOR INFORMATION
3. ASSISTANT DIRECTORJE, IB HEADQUAR1 bRS NEW DELHI - FOR -
4

INFORMATION.
SHRIP. K DEY, UDC, SH3, IIANAGAR AND THE I’RLSFPTT]NG OITICEK

i‘. - | . <i;g;%i§f;\n\i</

INQU IRING AUTHORITY

ATTESTED

1
i 5
\ . ‘
. 3

ADYOCATR

1

>
-
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Inquiry Officer

Qharéed Officer

Inquiry Oflicer

Charged Ofticer

Inquiry Officer

Charged Oflicer

Inquiry Officer

Charged Officer “

Inquiry Ofticer
Charged Oflicer

Inquiry Oflicer

‘Charged Officer

B X it e

Do you accept or deny the charges levied against you ?
I accept that I was sitting without permission in the Cash
Br. butI deny disobeying the order of Shri Viplav, SO/A,

challenging his authority and threatening him of dlre
consequences. )

\
Why were you present there or were you called ollicially ?

I had come to collect my payv but I was not called
officially.

What had happened pnm to the entrance of Shri Vupla\
SO/A? '

The pay'was being disbursed by the Cashier when 2/3
local employees of this organisation entered the Cash Br.. -
and started disturbing the Cashier.

Then what happened ?

At that time Shri Viplav, SO/A entered into the Cash Br.

and asked me why I was sitting there and did I take proper

permission and told me to get out.
Then what happened ?
I immediately left the room without saying a word.

But Shri Viplav, SO/A has accused that you did not obey
him and threatened him of physical assault and dire
consequences. What have you say in this regard ?

It is all fafsc,,l did not sa}; a word and left the room
immediately on being told by Shri Viplav. SO/A.
.Armo Contd. 2/~

ADVOCATHE

ANNEXURE--J |

oW

TBEL Bhoatieans he i e e s

af



- Charged Officer j-

Inquiry Oflicer -

Charged Officer -

Inquiry Officer -

Chargéd Officer -

alth: r)

(Yapai’ Sutr

LDC/ Charged Officer

—3h-

: 2-

At the time of this incident who all were present in the
Cash Br.¢ ‘

Except S/Shri Ramakarita Bhattacharjee. Cashier and C.
Chettry, JIO-I/G, I do not remember anyone clse. The
three local employees disturbing the Cashier were most
probably from the BIPs who had come to colleet their pay
and were not familiar to me.

You are once again asked to recall whether you had at all
Spoken to Shri Viplav, SO/A at that particular time j.c,
before leaving the Cash Br. » |

No, I did not say anything to Shri Viplav, SO/A.

Do you have anything else to add to your above given
statements ?

No.

i e 27

: (P.K. Dey)
UDC/ Presenting Officer

¥ -

(Raj Kamal-Sitaram)
Section Officer/G, Inquiry Officer

Koo o ofe

—— pr—

Bl

LR A g R NN A 4 Setes e - e, R e L L T —
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ANNEXURE-- K

NU

No. 33/E/2004(2)- 27 |
Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
Government of India,

ltanagar.

Dated, the —

31 MAY 2005 -

___EMORAI\SIDUNI

: Please refer to the Disciplinary Authority, SIB, Itanagar O.M. No.
5 33!E/2004(2) -1631 dated03.03.2004 and O.M. No. 33/E/2004(2)-8823 dated -
I 17.12.2004 regarding appomtment of Shri Rajkamal Sitaram, SO/G, SIB,
ltanagar as Inquiry officer to inquire_into the charge framed against Shri Tapan ‘
Suiradhar, LDC, Charged officer. ‘

2. A copy of the report of the IanIry officer, Shri Rajkamal Sjtaram,
SO/G, SIB, Itanagar is enclosed. The Disciplinary Authority will take a suitable
decision after considering the report. If Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC, Charged
officer wishes to make any representation or submission, he may wish to do SO,

in writing to the Disciplinary Authority within 15 days of receipt of this Memo.

b 3. The receipt of this Memo may please be acknowledged.

Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC
SIB, Itanagar.

Encl: As staied.

Assistant Director/E

ATTESTED

S il

ADVOCATH
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AR

ENQUIRY REPORT IN RESPECT OF CHARGES
FRAMED AGAINST SHRI TAPAN QUTRADHAR, LDC o
VIDE MEMO NO. 33/E/2004(2)-} ) R

The undcrsigned was ﬂppoiu‘ascd as the Inquiry Authority, vide order No.
1.02.05) to inquire 0o the !O -
< i l . X |

» 823, dated 17 12.04 (bwt received on 0
following charges framed-against Shri Tapan Sutradhar; LDC. , /

33/E/2004(2)-8
ARTICLE -1 "

Viplay, Section Officer/ Accounts e

»7.02.04, the day of digbursement of satnry for the month of

Februaty, 2004 at around 1 pm Stri Tapan Sutradbar, LDC was found sithing

unauthoriscdly i Ag at was causing intérruption  in e

; cmooth  distribution of Cash, utradhat, i Vi

f SO/A to leave the Branch. Sri Sufid cefuged to obey 10 lawful dizection of o
the SO/A and challenged his authority. He i ' | i

and of dire consequences. Hiowever, with the intcrvention of of

Sutradhar wWas token away fromt the sport.

! tracted  the gmooth amctioning of the government, disobeyed the

awful order of the Comgpetent Authority and misbehaved with his official

superior. This ;5 unbecoming of 8 government gervant and 15 violation of Rute —

3of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964.

ing to the gtaterment of Shrd

i
4 !
i .
!
i
i
£
]
H
i
f

S FINDINGS L o
HE - o . S i
" As per the charges framed against Sh. LDC. twwe main

to be pmvccﬂc’i%ﬂpmvui -

Tapan Sutracdhart,

points had
1. Whether the C.0. had disobeyed the 1aw(it order of his official superior.
5 Whother the C.0. had becnt disrespectful towards hig official superior.

e CO. has denied disobeying nis official guperior 1N the
' < aoubt that the C.O. Fad

? ’
‘i | preligaingry fearing howeyer 1t has been prov x _
| dome s0, &8 P&F the statement given by the witnesses 1.6 gri Romakenia L
‘ Bhattachasies, LDC/Cas™ i and Shri C. Chetsy, Nno-VG. ey
~ The CO. TS atso denied being disrespectful towards bis official superiof
but the staterment of the Wiinesses proves othervAise. However, e witneeses
' ore than onc yoay agoy wheher e CO. bed

couldn’t comembar (UG i
4 ofdisc COnIEAUCnCLs.

actuntly iheeatened S0 of physicm agsault an

it the CC. nad disobeyed e daveiul ordee and

Therefois, ¢ churges
fiad been disstis soihid ewyards 'S officic! gupcrior, stand proved A _
Tapun Sypradior, LY ¢ &
. )
Moie - Tles drurrtiahty of the Wilnesses can be proved yy the fact that |
: they wosd nojued oot o witnesens by e ¢ ) himeni and not by SC/A.
‘i | ATTES S- 24053
B TESTED
i Shhatt.
Uy ' . ‘ 2;@‘;“ 2
o DVOCATE W
! . ‘ '~ . PN
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EMQUIRY. REPORT IN RESYECT OF CHARGES
FRAPAY.D ACAIDST ST TAPAN SUURARIEIAR,
SR L3 VIR RIERIO NQL 3HE/R080)- 1081 DATED
ERENr R (£ X A X T

_,@f Mﬂ.rl&w wadersigned was apmointed as the Ingquiring Avthauty, vide ouder no.
"3/( {2 ()04(?) -3 73 dated 17.12.04 (bnt ceccived an 01.02.05), 0 iuquise into the

X .
"ol 1.,}"‘“ K5 lmmcs frianded apsiost Shiy tapan sutendbar, 1
3 “‘:v A mm,.

1
Lt

ABLY

'v'-f{c/\uu‘-l(mg to the statement of Shei Viplav, Scotion Oiliecr/Accounts
Y h,\on 27.02. ()4 the: day o dishursement ol sulory Lo the wosith of Febuary.
"O()tﬁ.jm “heoind 1 puos ‘\.h’f. Tapon Sutradhag, PC wis foend sting -
.m”vm«.wlh Jib !h" Chpsle Dyonelr, Aot v cmsing, inte lnx;\iwm in the smooth
h"mh ﬂvfm of Cash, 81 Suteadhee 5107 v Jeked by Sind Viplay, SO/A o
oave the Branch, Shri Sutre oy velired 1o obey to lawtol diection of the SO/A

aud r‘haiicnswd his suthonty. Te threstaned SO/A of physical sssault and of dire

:z%qurmu,s Flowever with the nter ventiom of other ofhe mh Shri Sutradhar
vol, St Sutrpedhar by hig above swid netion vbatroctexd
A the vl order ot the

o kmtmih mm,t'mnnp b the goveiaend, dikobeyed
s

4 4
1
Uﬂxu,nishm- of 0. powrmmn! servant aod

(K ondurnﬁ Rules,' 1964.
TAMEER

’-XI‘M}XN(wS -
A 1701 hé charges frame dpsminet Shy Ty Sutradiéar, LU, o IHTE

R

s wialation of i0ike-3 of the CO8

nmnl';'h'u! to be proved/disproved - . :
o ’”l it '\’Vl:c sthiet the & i 0. haed disobe vas) the .ul order o his oflictal

rQA‘
T B )
"'«.«’ m : W‘uorﬂ' i .
"7*“%* w *\’vhcthu the £ Diad been disamaetid hwvmh hix ofticial superior.

oy ‘ '
L. ‘!'ll"nsglx e " {r hLos dendod disoheving his ofbeid supenor m e
+ ot pueliminary hearing however it has Been proved boyond doubt thiat the
L2
s O had done so, os por the state pisont piven by the witnesses i.c. Shi
v Ramakanto Bhattacharjee, PG/ nshier, and Shai 40 Chetry, RO-VGL
ST e e . ; . . N et
R R H)L‘ CO hes also dentsd Bding distespectivl townds his officat
REY. A
oo snpumx' bnl the stalement of the e .m'-u. as proves otherwise, H() Vet '
the wilnesses coatdelint o {‘, dng gnord than one v fuse)
whother the O, huad setaaily e e SOYA o physionl nsiy mil xsnd
of dire consueaneneces . i
Hu‘if lm’(‘ the charges th::‘. the U0 had di}:u’_:{;‘)’(:rl the b tab order and
Chnd b{.nn disrespectful low: ur!«‘ hus eithe ,t anzs on, stend proved nuainst Skt
Tapoaw Hutradbar, LIXC. .
., N .
e T )
Wolady- lln' mtpu'\mh!\ of tnt woitveeses opn he proved by the fact that
) o, ; -
RE" tln,} weve pointed onb o dnerses by thie GO Linseel T and not by
o SOA, ‘
\ “) :
Co b
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ASTATEMENTS OF  SHRI ~ RAMAKANTA BHATTACHARIJEE,

T DC/CASHIER (WITNESS 1) SHRI C. CHETRY, O (G) (WITNESS 2) OF
CASH BRANCH CALLLD AS WITNESS ON 12.05.05 IN CONNECTION
WITH DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRIES AGAINST  SHRI TAPAN
'SUTRADHAR, LDC ON THE INCIDENT ON 27.02.04

e

INQUIRING OFFICER - Telt us about the incident that ocowrred tn Cagh
branch on 27.02.04 7

WITNESS | On 27.02.04 ot mound 2.30 pm 1 veos disiributing pay to tho
staff. Being payday there was a tot of crowvd in the Cash Branch and among them
wwo/three of out local stafl woo making a lot of coise which was quite
disturbing. Hearing the commetizr, SO/A, Shn Viplay came into the branch and
asked the Cashicr whether all the pouple present in the branch had been officially

 calied or not. When the cashicr roptied in the negative, cOy/A asked afl those who

had not been called to leave {te proom il called. Shis Sytradhas, who was also
present there and who had not bocn colled officiatly did not lcave. Shri Viplay
again asked him to leave but the porson did not feave. This aetitude annoyed Shed

Viplav, SO/A and he told Sh. Sutredhar to get out. A this time Sh. Sutradhas

became abusive and used disrernceiful language against Sh. Viplav. Sh. Viplav
then left the room and went to fotch SO/E, as Sh Qotsadhar was at that tme
posted in Establishment Branch, Sh. Viplav retarned with Sh. Yitendra Singh
(SO/E) who tricd to reason with Sh. Sutsadhar but he did not ligten and continucd

to shout and create a scens just ¢ sidts the Cash Branch,

INQUIRING OFFICER TO Wil £85 2- Do you agee with what bas
been stated by Witsiess 1 or do you bave anything to add 10 17

WITNESS 2- [ agrec complotely with what has boen stated by Sh
Ramambkanta Bhattackaryee, LDC/Cashier and have noting additional to add o
it. '

INQUIRIMG QFFICER - So you both agiee that Sh. Tapan Sutradhar,
LDC disobeyed the omders of Sh. Viplay, SO/A snd used abusive sad
disrespectfil language against L.

WITNESS 1 - YES
WITNESS2 - YES

Sd/- itegible Sq/- itlegibic S/itlemible
(Ramakant (€. Cheiry ) (. K. Dey)
Bhattachagee) . Ho-t une
- LDC/Cashicr G Tresonting Qffvcur
(Witness 1) (W7 iseess 2)

Sdl- itlegiblc ﬂ} o WVJ '

byt

(Rajkarsal St o)
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WG OFFLCER ~ Vol ag sbout the meident thot cccurred in Cash
2702044

Vrunch an

CUETTLILT Y - O 27,0704 at mound 230 pm Eavas distributing, pay to the studl,
e ing vay dny icre was o lob ol crovd i the Cash Branch and among them
tvodhiree of onr losal sinftwere suking a lot of noise which was quile disturbing.
Flearing the um'x'mlmu . ‘)/ VLSl Viptay cemé into the bianch and asked the
Cashine hetherall the e people piesent in the brapch had been ofticially called or
nol. Whon the cashier veplicd in the uegative, SO/A asked all those who had not
tsen called to leave the rosn W1 catled, .»hu Sutendlnr, who was also present
e el avho b ot been enlled ofijcistly did pot leave. Sl Viplav agam

gatnd phie io tenve Wie pormon b et ahoue, This stitde anvoyed Sl
Yiplav, SOLA and he tald Sh Sutsadbar Lo get ot AL this tine Sh, Sutradhar
e —— - -

Doome abusive_and wsed iligocspe eqidned e aeainsd Sh, Viplay, Sh
Viplae then jelt the room and svent Lo Teich SO/, as Sh. Suttadhar was at that
e posted i Establishment Rranch. Sho Viplav u‘lumml with, b, Jitendra Stigh
(30 )/L, wim tried to resson with Sh. Sutiadive but he did not hisien and continued
to shoul aad creale o scene just outside the Gash Branch,
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To,
The Assistant Director/E,
Disciplinary Authority,
SIB, Itanagar.

( Through Proper Channel )
Ref. ;- Your O.M. N0.33/E/2004(2)-3871 dt.31.05.95 (date of received on 03,0603

Sub :- Prayver for submission of representation against false allegation and undue
. enquiry report of dt.24.05.05.

Sir,

_ With due respect and humble submission I beg to wform vou again that 1 was
- insulted badly twice by Sh. Viplav. SO, in this regard I had submitted a written complaint

against him on 08.03.04, but instcad of taking action a charge was {ramed against mc on

01.03.04 vide O.M. No0.33/E/2004(2)-1631 dt.03.03.04 (date of . receipt on 08.03.04 since

I was on leave) in this regard a request rcprcsentalion was submitted by me on 17.03.04,

2. That Sir, charge was framcd on the basis of his falsc statement to save him aind to
harass/punish/trap me since myself belong to S/C commwnity. I feel strange that caste-
distinction is there at the office too.

3. That Sir, in this 1cgard an inquiring authority was appointed vide O, M.
33/E/2004(2)-256-2159 dt.25.03.04, accordingly two hearings were held vide ff‘f.«
No.1/SO(A)/2004-05(1)-2363 d1.01.04.04 and ©. M. No F/SOLAY2001-05(1)-68
dt.22.09.04 datc of hearing were held on 12.04.04 at 1100 Trs and on 2400000
Iirs. respectively at SIB, ltanagar, but report of hearings are still pending with
administration. It is therefore. requested that each copy of those hearing reports may
kindly be issucd to mc as an carly dau.

4. That Sir, on keeping pending those reports another inquiving authority was apponted
on 17.12.04 vide O.M. No.33E/2004(2)-8823 dt. 17.12.04 and hearing was held on
25.02.05 at 11.45 Hrs. at SIB, Itanagar vide letter No. I:SOCCG)-INOQUIIRY 2004 -1:12-1370
dt.10.02.05 and a copy of which was issucd to me vide 1YNo 178 d01.03.05

5. That Sir, thc unduc cnquiry report submitted by Sh Rajkamal Sitaram. SO 10O
to you on 24.05.05 has been disowned by me for the lollowing reasons -

\

(1) Tt was onc-sidcd judgment.

(2) The two persons mentioned by me to be present during the said incideiil. 6o ol

~ mean that they are my witnesses.
(3) Witncsscs arc working under Sh. Viplay, 50 m(. sl helome to poncral catepoiy
(4) ‘The intention of the IO is to trap me only.

A
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From the statement of witnesses it is cleared that

(a) Sh. Viplav, Scction Officer, who ordered me strongly to get out from the office
“Passing an wnparliamentary word”.

(b) Two/three of local staff was making a lot of noisc which was quite distutbing
but was unduly charged to mc and no action was taken against the other crring
staff members.

On combined study between the statements of SOU/A) and witnesses the veal
picture has come out that

The time of the incidence i.c. T was insulted at lunch time on 27.02.04 between

13.10 Hrs. to 13.15 His. but ncither at 1 P.M. nor at 230 .M. stated by Sh. Viplav, SO
and witnesses respectively, there wag a considerable diflercnce between the stated tiines
by them and hence it is impossible to comzet both the times but possible to wreng both
thc times. Thercfore, it is logically proved that the statements weic fabricated to trap e
accordingly the enquiry report submitted by IO on 24.05.05 may please by taken as

wrong,

Whatcver may he, | pray to you a proper action may pleasc be taken against Sh,
Viplav, SO.

Thanking you.

Tapan Sutradhar
LD, B/Br., SIB, Ttinagar

Nomember of S/C community,

Dated — June 18, 2005.
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—4 No. 33/E/2004(2)- &/ 7 — nglf SANNEXUREM M
Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau,
Ministry of Home Affairs, o= . %
Government of india, ' '
Itanagar.

Dated, the = |2 7 Ji}J "“*?’)

MEMORANDUM

On going through the enquiry report it has been found that the
Charged Officer (C.0.) had not been given any opportunity to cross-examine the
withesses. Accordmgly the enquiry report is remttted for further enquiry and

report.
) 4 / o\
¢ : O/('
’ . ( A.K. ROY)
Assistant Director/E
Disciplinary Authority,
SIB, itanagar.
Yo
1. Shri Raj Kamal Sitaram, S.0, Enquiry Officer, o %
\/’ SIB, Itanagar-- for necessary action O
2. Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC
SIB, tanagar. ifL
*,X%
1
e
¢
ATTESTED ,
Sphatte | J
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NO. IEOG)-ING )UIRY/Z()(M - ShD *Z//{zﬂf I | 67{.
SU ISIDIARY INTHLRIGENCE BUREAU ey
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ARNNEXURE-- N
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA o

I'TANAGAR K 24 JUN 2008

' DATED - 24.06.05
.
SHRTTAPAR, H¥zaniiar ‘
LDC, - :
513, FTANAG AR, o : )
ARUNACHA PRADESHL " : !

SUBICT - IJI PARTMENTAL ENOQUIRY UNDER Rl ILE 16 OF TS cCs
(CC&N) RULES, 1965 AGATHST SllRl TAPAN SUIR/\I)HAR

e \

USRS Y SR

! REFERENCE = MEMO NO. 33857200425 19-4343 DATED = 22.06.05
SIR, | o .

With selerence to the above mentioned me moranduns, you are directed to
appear for hearing o I Fyid: iy ie 01L.07.05at 1] am in °G Branch, SI1B ltanagar, -2

Giolipur TinalL,

A you fail to tn up, the hea h)g would be held ex parte.

Yours Sincerely ' Co
’ V1
=
, (RAJKAMAL SHFARAM)

. SECTION OFFICER/G

AND
INQUIRING AUTHORITY |

| ‘ ‘ !
COPY 1O - 1 |
, , |
1. ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/E, SIB ITTANAGAR FOR !
CINFORMATION. "

2. CSURIPKIDEY, Ul)( SIB, ITANAGAR /‘\ND THE

PRISE NHN(;()I FIC l R.

»
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Hearing dated 1-7-05 in the Departmental enquiry against Shri Tapan ' !
\# Sutradhar, LDC. . !
Present:. 1. Shri Raj Kamal Sitaram, SO/G, Inquiry Officer . '
2. Shri P.K. Dey, UDC , Presenting Officer !

3. Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC, Charged Officer
4. Shri Viplav, SO/A, Complainant
5. Shri Ramakanta Bhattacharjee, LDC/Cashier (0. Witness-|)

6. Shri C. Chhetri, JIO-I/G (D.Witness-Hi) l
First statement of Shri Viplav, SO was recorded. » :'
Statement dated 01.07.05 of Shri Viplav, SO - W
Shri Sutradhar, LDC on 27.02.2004, ie. on the day of disbursement of salary, at }

around 1 p.m. was found sitting unauthorisedly in the Cash Branch of the SIB ftanagar | asked himto
leave the branch. He refused to obey the lawful ditection and challenged my authority. He thieatened
me of physical assault and of dire consequences. However, with the intervention of other officials, he i

wds taken away from the spot.

CROSS EXAMINATION OF SHRI VIPLAY, SO BY SHRI T. SUTRADHAR, LDC ON
01,07.08. |

Charged Officer : | was no idea about cross examination.

Charged Officer : Whether the permission is required from SO/A for entering into Accounts Bi/ Cash
Br. ? Whether the permission is required from SO/A for receiving pay at launch time also if s0,who vl
issue the official permission? Whether Cashier can disburse the pay durnng leunch hours'? Vvhathat

was disturbing Cashier? P

' :!I

Viplav/DDO : 1B Security Manual, 2000 (s — 6/7) very clearly says, " (vii) [he Section Clice:s anl b ' %f';i

responsible for ensuring access to their Sections/ Units to only authorized pepsons i 1w , ‘{z’
legitimate business in their Sections/Units. | ;i
g

) i

(x) An employee not working in a Branch should not be allowed to enier the Branch gt

unless he/she produces a written permission from his/her supetior ofticer detailing him/her for duty i
which should be specified and the Branch sought to be visited indicated therein. In exceplionai cases |
of emergency, the S.0./ senior most officer present may grant entry to such an employee on a f!
specific request, after duly satisfying himself of the purpose. y

should, at all times, ensure that no unauthorised person, even if he /she is working in the same

(xi) The SOs/DCIOs/ATOs incharge of the Branches handling classified documents i
[
building, enters their Branches without due authority”. i

!

" On 27.02.04, { was informed that there was some tronble i the Cash Branch |
immediately rushed to the Cash Br, | was inforined that the representalive of .U | tlg. was not i

satisfied with the system of disbursement of salary to the representatives ol {.Us and had entired nilo x ;
an argument with Cashier. However, the Cashier had tactfully serted ouf the problern Hi
| also found several employees were siting/ standing i the Cash Branctviattie @i ; '
called. (Here it may be clarified that the Cashier calls members of staff of 2ara branoh sepattely o -
that overcrowding could be avoided). Ohviously that was undezn e Thaesios 1agkad evrd™edy
including Shri Sutradhar to leave the Branch.
ATTE STED ntef e
ADVOCATR g
3
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. ,Aérged ‘Gffioer - Whether the DDO has full power to manage the affairs of cash? Whether
T 10 can also postpone/ release the pay at normal condition ?

¥ lelav/DDO It is the fundamental duty of the Cashier and the DDO to ensure that the Covl,
money is protected and the cash is disbursed in a trouble free manner. | acted accordingly.** -

Charged Officer : DDO does not have full power. He is a Govt. servant and | am also a Govt,
servant. and hence Cordial relation should exist among the Gowt. servants. | am baing
implicated falsely and deliberately. He (SO/A) had also insulted me by saying “Get Out™.

Viplav/DDO : | had said (to everybody who were not required to sit in the Branch), "Please
leave the room". Though he was misbehaving with me yet | had been maintaining my
composure and at no point of time insulted him.

Charged Officer : Since | belong to SC community | was targsted by the DDO which is

proved by the fact that | was told to get out. ‘

Viplav/DDO : It is completely irrelevant ailegation with a view to shifting the focus from main

issue.
The Charged Officer then sand that he did not have any other question and Shui

Viplav, SO was allowed to leave.

Thereafter, S/Shri R. Bhattacharjee, LDC and C. Chhetri, JIO-I/(G deposed
before the 1.O.

Thereafter statement of S/Shri R. Bhattacharjee, LIC/ Cashier and €. Chhatrd,
JIO-/G was recorded.

STATEMENT OF SHRIR. BHATTACHARJEE, LDC(CASHIER)

On 27-2-04 at around 2.30 pm | was distributing pay to the staft. Being ray dny
there was a lot of crowd in the cash branch and among thom two/three of our local staff wete
making a lot of noise which was quite disturbing. Hearing the commaotion, SC/A Shri Viplay
came into the branch and asked the cashier whether all the peopic present in the branch had
been officially called or not. When the cashier replied in the negative, SO/A asked all those
who had not been called to leave the room till called. Shri Sutradhar, who was also present
there and who had not been called officially did not leave. Shri Viplav again asked him to
leave but the person did not move. This attitude annoyed Shri Viplav, $.O/A and he toid
Sh.,Sutradhar to get out. At this time Shri Sutradhar became abusive gnd used distespectful
language against Shri Viplav. Shri Viplav then left the room and wen?to fetch SO/E, as Sh.
Sutradhar was at that time posted in Establishmont br. Shri Viplav returned with Sh. Jitendie
Singh(SO/E) who tried to reason with Shri Sutradhar but he' did not listen and continued to
shout and create a scene just outside the Cash br.

INQUIRY OFFICER TO WITNESS 2 — Do you agree with what has boon stated Ly Witho
or do you have anything to add to it ?

™~ Wi
(\/ ! l'\!.J .
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Cashier and have nothing more to add.

p.m.

CASHIER (SH. R. BHATTACHARJEE) : | am not sure about the time as | did not look at my

watch but it was around lunch time and it may be 1:00 p.m.to 1:15 p.m.

On being asked by Inquiry Officer, Shri Sutradhar said that he had not been
called officially to the Cash Br. Shri R. Bhattacharjee, Cashier said that as per the instruction
of DDO he used to call the staff on phone to come and collect their pay.“He added that on
that day i.e 27.02.04 later on Sh. Sutradhar collected his pay alongwith the other members of

‘Estt’ Br. who were called officially.

)

| agree completely with what has been stated by Shri R. Bhattacharjee, LDC/

CHARGED QFFICER : Whether the'disbursement time was 2:30 p.m. or 1:00 p.m. to 1:15

-

oHoS _4 v S OF
(Tapan/;%t/rg}gar) (P.K. DEY) /(/J.ZJ’

L.DC/ Charged Officer UDC/ Presenting Officer

ke

(Ra] Kamal Sitaram)
Section Officer/G, Inquiry Officer

* a
M \\?3)\03 "\\}N/\E‘"k,«q"\h
l (\ﬂﬁaz))/ )

(Ramakanta Bhattacharjee) (C. Chhetri)
Section Officer/, LDC/ Cashier JIO-VG
Complainant : D. Witness- D. Witness-lI

b1 2.8 4
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NO. USO(G)-INQUIRY/2004 5 > PN o
SUBSIDIARY INTELLIGENCE BUREAU ANNEXURE-- P
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIR3 o
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ITANAGAR
DATED - 28.07.05
1O,
/ SHRI, TAPAN SUTRADHAR,

LDC,
SIB, ITANAGAR,
ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

SUBJECT - DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY UNDER RULE 16 OF THE CCS
(CC&A) RULES, 1965 AGAINST SHRI TAPAN SUTRADHAR,

LDC.
SIR,

Please find the enclosed written brief submitted by the Presenting Ofhcer.
You are asked to submit your written brief as per rules to the undersigned within

© ten days.

Yours Sincerely

RAJKAMAESE ARAM)
SECTION OFFICER/G
AND
INQUIRING AUTHORITY

COPY TO -

1. SIIRI P.K.DLEY, UDC, SIB ITANAGAR AND TIIE
PRESENTING OFFICER.

Trnauiaineg AUTHORTY
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PRESENTING OFFICER'S BRIEF

Shri P.K.Dey, UDC, Presenting Officer :

Sub : I!nquiry into the charges framed against Shri Tapan
Sutradhar, LDC -Vide 0.M."N0.33/E/2004(2)-1631 dated 03.03.2004.

1
ty

\ | have received the order No.33/E/2004(2)-254-2163 dated 25.03.2004 from the
Assistant Director/E (Disciplinary Authority, SIB, ltanagar) anpointing me as Presentng
Officer for the charge framed against Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC under Rula 16 of
CCS(CCA) Rules 1965 for violation of Rule 3 of CCS(Conduct) Rules 1464,

The Charge under Article | - That the said Shri Sutradhar, LDC on 27.02.2004
i.e. on the day of disbursement of salary at around 1 P.M. was found sitting unauthorisedly in
the Cash Branch of the SIB, ltanagar. As it was causing interruption in the smooth distribution
of cash, he was asked by Shri Viplav, SO/A to leave the branch. He refused to obey the
lawful direction of the SO/A and challenged his authority. Feo threatened SO/A of physical
assault and of dire consequences. However, with the intervention of cther officials, he was
taken away from the spot.

, Shri Sutradhar by his above said action obstructed the smouth functioning of
the government, disobeyed the lawful order of the competent authority and mishbehaved vt
his official superior. This is unbecoming of a government servant and is violative of Rule G of
the CCS(Conduct) Rules 1964. :

in reply of the charge, Shri Sutradhar, LDC (C.O)) completsly deniad i
charge. ' :

“  The Disciplinary Authority, SIB, Iltanagar in this circnmstances o] to hoeld an

enquiry and appointed an Inquiry Officer(1.O.) and Presenting Officer (PO fo enquirne e
charge. '

. The Disciplinary Authority appointed Shii Raj Kania Sitaram, S.Q(G) as
Inquiring Authority vide order No.33/E/2004(2)-8823 dated 17.12.2004

During the hearing, the prosecution has prezentod 7 State winessy
-« in support of the charges.

The C.O. has not produce any defence wilnoss o defence documents in
support of his defence.

A[TESTED U T
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z /?,/as under :

ulry Officer

Charged Officer
Inquiry Officer
Charged Officer
Inquiry Officer
Charged Officer

lnqdlry Officer .

Charged Officer

Inquiry Officer
Charged Officer

Inquiry Officer

Charged Officer
Inquiry Officer

Cha.rged Officer

- »~ !

& On the next hearing, the C.O. given the statement in m sence of Hie 1L and

Do you accept or deny the charges levied against you ?

I accept that | was sitting without permission in the Cash Br. hot
deny disobeying the order of Shri Viplav, SO/A, challenging his
authority and threatening him of dire cons RQUANCES.

Why were you present there or were vou callec! officially ?

I'had come to collect my pay but | was not cailed

officially.

What had happened pnor to the entrance of Shyi Viplav

SO/A?

The pay was being disbursed by thoe Coshicg whan 203 _ ',,

local employees of this organisation cnierad the Cosh By
and started disturbing the Cashier.

Then what happened 7

- Atthat time Shri Viplav, SO/A entereit into the Cash Br

and asked me why | was sitting there and did | take e proper
permission and told me to get out.

Then what happened ?

| immediately left the room without saying a word.

But Shri Viplav, SO/A has accused that vou did nat nbery
him and threatened him of physical azsault and dire

consequences. What have you say in this rego-i 2

Itis all false, | did not say a word and 14 e roae
|mmedxately on being told by Shri Vigk. 5000

At the time of this incident who all v o s prnsent e the

Cash Br. ?

Except S/Shri Ramakanta Bhattacharior, Cashisr and ¢

Chettry, JIO-VG, | do not remember anyone else e

three local employoe disturbing the Cashicr wors mos \
probably from the BIPs who had com~ ts collect their YR

and were not familiar to me.

Condel, e

 ATTESTED
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y ;Auiry Officer - You are once again asked to recall whether youl had at all o
f 5 Spoken to Shri Viplav, SOJA at that particular time I.e. S
/ ' before leaving the Cash Br. ? = '
/ Charged Officer - No, | did not say anything to Shri Viplav, SO/A.
. ‘A
> Inquiry Offiger - Do you have anything else to add to your above given
& statements ?
Charged Officer - No. ~
1 ' In considering the statement of the C.O. and the State Witness (Complianant),

the 1.0. given another opportunity to the Charged Officer to cross examine the Complainant
and the cross examination recorded as under :

Statement dated 01.07.05 of Shri Viplay, SO -

Shri Sutradhar, LDC on 27.02.2004, ie. on the day of disbuisement of salary, at
around 1 p.m. was found sitting unauthorisedly in the Cash Branch of the SR ltanagar |asked him td
jeave the bfanch. He refused to obey the lawful direction and challenged my authority. He threatened
me of physical assault and of dire consequences. However, with the intervention of othe officials, he
was taken away from the spot. )

CROSS EXAMINATION OF SHRI VIPLAV, SO BY SHRI T. SUTRADHAR, LDC ON
01.07.06. ’
Charged Officer : | was no ldea about cross examination. .
Charged Officer : Whether the permission is required from SO/ for entering into Accourts P! Casthe. @
Br. ? Whether the permission is required from SO/A for receiving pay at launch time aleo it sy whio TN
will issue the official permission ? Wherther Cashier can disburee the pay huing launshy hoves 2
Whether | was disturbing Cashier 7

Viplav/DDO : 1B Security Manual, 2000 (Ps — 6/7) very clearly says, *vit) the Seclion Oficer s wit e

responsible for ensuring access to their Sections/ Units to only authorizest Hersons = f e
legitimate business in their Sections/Units.

{x) An employee not working in a Branch should not be allowed 1o enter the 1
unless he/she produces a written permission from his/her superior officer detaiing him/he: Lot Ly
which should be specified and the Branch sought to be. visited indicated therein N exceptioraicasss |
of emergency, the S.O./ senior most officer present may grant entry 1o such an employ2e oo |
specific request, after duly satisfying himself of the purpose.

{xi) The SOs/DCIOS/ATOs incharge of the Branches handling classified docume ¥s
should, at all times, erisure that no unauthotised person, cven it he /fshe is working in the saae
building, enters their Branches without due authority’ :

On 27.02.04, | was informed that there was some trouble in ihe Tesh Bienah
immediately rushed to the Cash Br. | was informed that the representative of .U Nly wias P
satisfied with the system of disbursement of salary to the representatives of - s and had entered int
an argument with Cashier. However, the Cashier had tactfully sorted out the protilens.
: : o o Contd:.

- ATTESTED

ADVOCATHE
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2 | also found several employees were sitting/ standing in the Cash Branch

¥\ (vithout being called. (Here it may be clarified that the Cashier calis members of statt of each
/ branch separately so that overcrowding could be avoided). Obviously that was undesiroble

Therefore, | asked everybody including Shri Sutradhar to leave the Brarch. :

Charged Officer : Whether the DDO has . Cfull power to manage tha affairs of orab
Whether he can alsn postpone/ release the pay at normal condition ?

Viplav/DDO : It is the fundamental duty of the Cashier and the DL b ansure thet s Tie
money is protected and the cash is disbursed in a trouble free manner. | acted accotding:

Charged Ofﬁcgé\‘:mDDO does not have - full power. He iz a Govt. servant and [ am also 0
Gowt. servanf: ardial relation should exist among the Govt. sermants. | am being imphestad

falsely and deliberately. He (SO/A) had also insulted me by saying "ot Qut’,

Viplav/DDO : | had said (to everybody who were not required to sit in the Branch), "Piease
leave the room”. Though he was misbehaving with me yet | had ooy maintaining my
composure and at no point of time insulted him.

Charged Officer : Since | belong to SC community | was taigeted by the LEO which is
proved by the fact that | was told to get out. '

Viplav/DDO : It is completely irrelevant allegation with a view to shifting the focus from main
issue.

The Charged Officer then said that he did not have any other questicn and Shri
Viplav, SO was allowed to leave. :

In the hearing, the state witness given their statemans i
presence of the 1.0./ P.O. and C.0. as under :

STATEMENT OF SHRI R, BHATTACHARJEE, LDC(CASHIER)

. On 27-2-04 at around 2.30 pm | was distributing pzy to the sl Being poy day
there was a lot of crowd in the cash branch and among them two/three of owr I2cai slafi e
making a lot of hoise which was quite distuthing. Heming e cormnsdion, S I I
came into the branch and asked the cashier whether all the people prosent in the Peoae e
been officially called or not. When the cashier replied in the negative, SO/A asterd RHRTLTRS
who had not been called to leave the room till calied. Shii Sutradhar, who was also Lreaeit
there and who had not been called officially did not leave. Shii Viplav again askod him to
leave but the person did not move. This altitude anneyed Shei Viplav, .04 oo o toid
Sh..Sutradhar to get out. At this time Shri Sutradhar beeame abusive and used dizrespectivd
language against Shri Viplav. Shri Viplav than left the Foom and et to falch BOVE g 8
Sutradhar was at that time posted in Establishment br. Shri Viplay returmad with Sn Jieeinis
Singh(SO/E) who tried to reason with Shri Sutradhar but he did not fisten ardd coptined o
shout and create a scene just outside the Cash br.

Saat,

ATTESTED

ADVOCATE
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INQUIRY OFFICER TO WITNESS 2 - Do you agree with what has been stated by Witness 1
or do you have anything to add to it 7

STATEMENT OF SHRI C. CHHETRI, JIO-I/G

| agree completely with what has been stated by Shri R. Bhattacharjee, LDC/
Cashier and have nothing more to add.

CHARGED OFFICER : Whether the disbursement time was 2:30 p.m. or 1:00 p.m. to 1:15
- p.m.

CASHIER (SH. R. BHATTACHARJEE) : | am not sure about the time as | did not look at my
watch but it was around lunch time and it may be 1:00 p.m. to 1:1 5 p.m.

, On ‘being asked by Inquiry Officér, Shri Sutradhar said that he had not been
called officially to the Cash Br. Shri R. Bhattacharjee, Cashier said that as per the instruction
of DDO he used to call the staff on phone to come and collect their pay. He added that on
that day i.e 27.02.04 later on Sh. Sutradhar collected his pay alongwith the other members of
‘Estt’ Br. who were called officially.

it is revealed-in the enquiry that, Shri Sutradhar, LDC has accepted that he v
present in the Cash Branch on the day of incident. Though, he has denied disobeying order
of his Superior officer, however, as per statement of Shri R. Bhattacharjee, L.DC/Cashier and
Shri C. Chetri, JIO-/G during the hearing, it is proved that Shri Sutradhar, LDC disobeyed the
order of his Superior Officer and misbehaved with him in presence of the above witness and
therefore, charges leveled against Shri Sutradhar is proved.

UDC/ Presenting Otlicer

ATTESTED

ADVOCATE
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ANNEXURE-- Q

To,

The Section Officer/G, ,
- * Inquiring Autherity, :

SIB, Itanagar.

( Through Proper Channel )

Ref - Your letter No. /SO(C)-INQUIRY /20045285 dated 28.07.05.
Sub :-  Submission ol representation against false allegation and undue brief
submitted by Lhe P'resenting Otlicer on 26.07.038.

Dear Sir,

- With duc respect T hep to inform vou that the Presenting Officer’s brict which
was communicated 10 me i3 nothing but the collection of the Asticle-I of the charges,
reply of the charges by me. hearing report of di. 25.02.05 and hearing/Cross
cxamination report of di. 01.07.05.

That Sir, cxeept cross cxamination almost afl the reply have been submitted by
me moreover, I beg to add some important  points  with carlier reply, thoes are as
under : - '

(a)  General circular has not been dssued hefore the said incident that nobody can
enter into the Cash/Br. 1o collect pav on Pavday without permission. though I
vas there at lunch time.

(h)  Pay should not he dishursed at funch time. Since. lunch time is allovwed for all
officials to take lunch & rest to reficsh tor the work of next half/afternoon te.
from 13.30 rs. to 17.30 HMrs.

(€©) Complainant and wilncszes are working in the same branch and also belong to
same category (General) and hence. such type of related witnesses has been,
disowned by me.

() There 1s no welfare for me in this organization since, 1 hclong to S/C
community and hence. whole the administration are {irying to
harass/punish/trap me, as a result, 1 am always here with dread from the cruel
administration.

f'R().‘l‘I THE STUDY OF THE CHARGE SHEET/SHOW CALSE NOTICE
DATED 30/03/2005 AND HEARING/CROSS FXAMINTRON REF M 157007

I

AT '



() I'have not submitted my joining report afler retum from leave and also
memo has been issued to me on 17.02.05  in this regard but, 1 had
submitted the joining report on 27.12.04 (F/N) alongwith formal leave
application so, there is no question to issuc memo actually, memo has not
been igsued to me on 17.02.05 by the authority.

(i) T have allotted the work pertaining to bill of AL.C,P PSS, and Misc,

actually, in addition to these work T was allotied the work pertaining to
bills — Long Term Adv.,, O,A.K., Minor Work, Major Work,
Wages, RR.T., Motor Vehicle. Grant in Aid, A/C bill and D/C bill
also.

(i) The Diary No. 5631 d1.27.11.04 was pending with me but, the said Diary
No. was the Scooter Adv. Bill:OrdersClaim in 1/0. Sh. B.K. Sahoo. LDC
posted at Accits/Br. has been done by me vide Bill No.459/04-05
dt. 16.09.04.

2. On cross cxamination Sh. Viplav, SO/ said that he has full power on Cash &
Acclts/Br. And also said that his verbal order has full value in office. Actually, he has
no full power and also verbal order has no value in oftice. Since. there is no existence
of verbal order.

3 From the study of the above mention reality it iz clear that Sh. Viplav, §0.1is a
liar and hence. the charge which was tramed on 01.03504 vide ONL No. 3315 2004(2)-
1631 dt 03.03.01 on the basis of the [2lse statement of Sh. Viplav, SO/ (Proved as a
liar above) has no value at all. '

4. On logical pressure the witnesses changed their statement on time. There fore, it
is clear thai thetr statement was not completely correct.

S. That Sir, the unduc written brict submitted by Shii PLK. Dey, TIDC, 1O to you
on 26.07.05 has been disowned by me for the above mentioned reasons.

6. Theretore, it is requested to vou to amange for taking an cxceutive aclion
against Sh. Viplav, SO/1 on the basig of my various complaints/representations/replies
dated 08.03.04. 17.03.04, 15.06.05 and also this one, for the harassment on different
anglc upon an S8/C Govt. emplovee, for mishchave ( 1ike master and scrvant relation
instead of cordial relation ) upon subordinate staff like me and also for Keeping
pending my Cash-compensation il tedav which has heen claimed bv me before
14.02.2005 ( For this act of his viciousncss Tmay also write {o the Tabour Commisaion
too in tuture if necessary since. mv claim was genuine ).

Thanking vou.

ATTESTED (continued page-3)

ADVOCATR
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Yours faithfully

Tapan Sutradhar
LR, B, SH3, ltanagar
A member of §/C community.

Dated - 08/08/2005.

Copv to :-

L. The Joint Director, SIB, Hana
please.

2. Shri Viplav, SO/1, SIB, Hanagar for information please.

3. ShriP.K Dey, UDC, P/}, E/Br., SIB, Itanagar for information please.

gar for information and Kind necessary action

Tapan Sutradshar
LC, BB, SIB, Itanagar,
Amember of §/C community,

~ ATTESTED

 ADVOCATE
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No. 33/E/2004(2)- 5/1; 7
Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
Government of india,

Itanaqgar.
- Dated, the - 2 4 AUG m

MEMORANDUM

 Please refer to the Disciplinary Authority, SIB, Itanagar O.M. No.
33/E/2004(2)-519-4343 dated 22.06.2005 regarding cross examination of
witnesses for further enquiry of the .charges, framed against Shri Tapan
Sutradhar, LDC, Charged officer.

2. A copy of the report of further Inquiry submitted by Inquiry Officer,
Shri Rajkamal Staram, SO/G, SIB, Itanagar i enclosed. The Disciplinary
Authority will take a sultable decision after considering the report. If Shri Tapan
Sutradhar, LDC, Charged officer wishes to make any representation or
submission, he may wish to do so, in writing to the Disciplinary Authority within

15 days of recelpt of this Memo.

3. The receipt of this Memo may please be acknowledged.

e .
/// e v .
" Al
/ /4 ‘\\q’!
Assistant Dlrec_:tor/E

s
\/4 0

Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC

SI8, itanagar
" Encl : As stated. |
ATTESTED |
ADVOCATa
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- L0~ ANNEXURE-- S

To,

The Assistant Director/E,
Disciplinary Authority,
518, Itanagar.

( Through Proper Channel )
Ref :- Your O.M. No.33/E/2004(2)-5742 dated 24/08/2008,

Sub :- Submission of representation against false allegation and undue enquiry
report resubmitted by the Inquiring Officer (10) on 09/08/2008.

Dear Sir,

With due respect I beg to inform you that the enquiry report re-submitted by
the IO on 09/08/2005 is nothing but the same enquiry report of dated 24/05/2005
which was communicated to me vide your O.M. No.33/E/2004(2)-3871 dated 31/05/2005
and the reply/representation of dated 15/06/2005 which has been submitted by me
against enquiry report of dated 24/05/2005, accordingly, it would be the same
reply/representation of enquiry report of dated 09/08/2005. Therefore, it may please be
taken as the reply/representation of inquiry report dated 09/08/2005.

2. Therefore, it is requested that my various complaints/r‘epresemafions/replies
of dated 08/03/04, 17/03/04, 15/06/05 and 08/08/0%5 may please be examined closely

for finding out the mistake committed by Sh. Viplav, SO(I/A) and also for taking
executive action against him,

3. It is to bring to your kind notice that in case of failing to carry out my request,
I shall be bound to disclose the whole matter o the National Commission for S/C and

S/T, New Delhi and algo to the Committee of Parliament on the welfare of SCs/S8Ts,
Parliament House, New Delhi for taking executive action against him,

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Dated - 08/09/2008. ( Tapan Sutradhar )

LDC, B/Br, SIB, Itanagar,
A member of S/C Community.

ATTESTED .
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Subsldlary Intelligence Bureau,
(MHA), Government of india, .

Ranagar,
Dated, the —~ 1 4 SEP 2005
ORDER ’

Whereas Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC while posted at SIB, Ranagar was issued Memo No.
33/E/2004(2)-1631 dated 3.3.2004 by the Competent Authority under Rule- 16 of CCS(CCA) Rules -1965 on the
following charges :-

:,,: ;« oy

: ARTICLE - “That the asid Shri Tepan Sutradhar, LDC on 27.02.2004 i.e., on the day of
disbursement of salary at around 1 P.M. was found sitting unauthorisedly in the Cash Branch of the SIB, itanagar.
As it was causing Interruption In the smooth distribution of cash, he was asked by Shri Viplav, SO/A to leave the
branch. He refused to obsy the lawful direction of the SO/A and challenged his authority. He threatened SO/A of
physical assault and of dire consequences. However with the intervention of other officials, he was taken away from

the spot.

Thus, Shri Sutradhar by his above sald actlon obstructed the smooth functioning of the
govemnment, disobeyed the lawful order of the Competent Authority and misbehaved with his official superior. This
is unbsooming of & government servant and is violation of Rule—3 of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1864

2. Whereas, Shri T. Sutradhar, LDC submitted his representation on 17/03/05 and denied the

charges. Hence, the inquiry Officer (1.0.) and Presenting Officer (P.O.) were appointed on 25.03.2004 to enquire
into the charges, framed against him. The 1.0. Shri D.C. Mandal, SO/A submitted his enquiry report on 28.06.04.
The Competent Authority pointed out some discrepancies in the enquiry report Hence further enquiry was ordered,
which could not be held due to lil heaith of inquiry Officer, Sh. D.C.Mondal, SO. Finally, he was relieved for SIB,
Kolkata on hig transfer w.e.f. 10.12.2004 on that ground and titl that time he could not complete the enquiry.

3. Whereas, in view of above mentioned facts, the new 1.0, Shri R.K. Sitaram, SO/G was appointed on
17.12.04 and he submitted his enquiry report on 28.05.05. The enquiry report was forwarded to Shri T. Sutradhar,
LDC to make any representation or submission. Sh. T. Sutradhar submitted his written reply on 16.068.05. In his
representation, he denied the charge. Again, the Competent Authority observed that the C.O. had.not been given
due opportunity to croas-examine the witnesses. Accordingly, the enquiry report was remitted for further enq(ir/
The 1.0., Sh. R.K. Sitaram, SO/G submitted his enquiry report on 09.08.05. The 1.0. in his enquiry report pointed
out that the C.O. disobeyed the lawtul order of his official superior to him and he had been disrespectful towards his
superior official as per the statement given by the witnesses |.e. Sh. R. Bhattacharjee, LDC/Cashier and Shri C.
Chetry, JIO-VG, §1B, itanegar.

4 Whereas, | being the Disciplinary Authority have carefully gone through the enquiry reports
submitted by the 1.0. on 26 05.05 and 08.08.05 and the written replies submitted by Sh. T. Sutradhar, LDC dated
16.08.05 and 08.08.05 and’ other relevant documents/papers on record, agree with the findings of the Inquiry
officer, according to which the charges that the C.O., Shri T. Sutradher, LDC had disobeyed the lawful order and
had been disrespactful towards his superior official, stand proved beyond doubt.

s

THE UNDERSIONED, THERFORE, IMPOSES PENALTIES ON SHRI T. SUTRADHAR, LDC
UNDER CLAUSE (ill) OF RULE 11 OF CCS({CCA) RULES-1868 AND ORDERS THAT THE PAY OF SHRI T.
. SUTRADHAR, LDC WILL BE REDUCED BY TWO STAGES FROM RS. 3800/- TO RS. 3650/- IN TIME SCALE
OF PAY OF RS. 3080-73-3880-80-4880/- FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS WITH EFFECT FROM THE DATE OF

" ISSUE OF THE ORDER. .
v ATTESTED

Contd. .. 2/-

ADVOCATE
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554718 FURTHER DIRECTED THAT HE WILL EARN INCREMENT OF PAY DURING THE PERIOD OF

REDUCTION AND THAT ON'EXBIRY OF THIS PERIOD, THE REDUCTION WILL NOT HAVE THE EFFECT OF
POSTPONING HiS FUTURE INCREMENT OF PAY. . ‘ ' -
> ﬂ‘%ﬁﬁ‘ T, i .

Vs
H

oY)
Assistant Director/e
Disciplinary Authority,
SiB, itanagar.

/ro.

Shrl Tepan Sutradhar, LDC |

SIB, itanagar, o
Copy to .-
1. The Assistant Director/E, 1B Hqrs., New Delhi.
b 2. The Section Officer/A, SIB, ttanagar,
"~ 3. The SB Cellf ACR Call, SIB, Itanagar.
. 4. The P5/NGO, 6iB, tanagar. -
. S. PFof Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LOC, SIB tanagar.

Assistant Director/E
Disciplinary Authority
818, Itanagar.
ATTESTED
ADVOCATS
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To, EXTREME SYMPATHETICAL
‘I'he Assistant Director/It,

Disciplinary Authority,

SIB, Itanagar.

(Through Proper Channel)

Sub :- Request for re-examine for releasing the imposed penalties.

Ref:-  Your 0.0. No.33/E/2004(2)-6269 dated 14.09.2005.

Dear Sir,
With due respect and humble submission | made this representation to
bring to your kind notice on the subject cited above in respect of reference above.

2. That Sir, a charge was framed against me on 01.03.2004 vide Q.M.
No.33/15/2004(2)-1631 dated 03.03.2004. After several correspondence the case was
finalized ‘with penalties imposed on me, that the Pay would be reduced by two
stages from Rs.3800/- to Rs.3650/- for a period of two vears w.e.f. 14.09.2005,
though, I am an innocent Govt. servant.

It is, therefore, praved before vour kind
authority & personal gracious sell' to
Kindly re-examine the case as to pass
necessary order for finalizing the case
without penalty as Your Honour would
deem fit and proper for the ends of
justice.

“Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Dated — 20.09.2005. (Tapan Sutradhar)

LDC, B/Br, SIB, Ianagar.

ATTESTED

o
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To, - : EXTREME SYMPATHETICAL

The Hon’ble Joint Director,
Appellate Authority,

- SIBgltanagar.

S LR
e

~{'l‘lu’ough Proper Channel)

by

"'y.fA_
" Sub

il

- Prayer for revision of the decision of the Assistant Director/E, Disciplinary
Authority, SI1, Itanagar. '

Ref:- S1B, lManagar O.0. No.33/E/2004(2)-6269 dated 14.09.2005.

Respected Sir, _
With due respect and humble submission | made this representation to
bring to yeur kind notice on the subject cited abeve in respect of reference above,
p That Sir, a charge was framed against me on 01.03.2004 vide O.M.
No.33/1K/2004(2)-1631 dated 03.03.2004. Alter several correspondence the case was
finalized with penalties impesed on me, that the Pay would be reduced by two

stages from Rs.3800/- to Rs.3650/- for a period of two years w.e.f. 14.09.2005,
though, I am an innocent Govt. servant.

1t is, therefsre, prayed before your kind
authority & personal gracious self to
kindly re-examine the case as to pass
necessary order for finalizing the case
without penalty as Your Honour would
deem fit and proper for the ends of

justice.
, Thunlthige you Sir,
Yours faithfully
o Dated - 17.11.2005. ‘('l‘apan Sutradhar)
‘( LDC, B/Br, S1B, Itanagar.

ATTESTED

ADVOCATB
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ANNEXURE.-- W

No. 33/E/2004(2)- <74/
Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau,
' Ministry of Home Alfairs,
Government of India,

tanagar. Dated, the — 2 3 H3 ZU%

MEMORANDUM

Please refer to your appeal dated 17.11.05 regarding re-consideration of Penalty

order No. 33/E/2004(2)- 6269 dated 14.09.2005.

It is hereby informed that the appeal of Shrii Sutradhar, LDC has been considered

by the Appellate Authority sympathetically but could not be considered as it was submitted after
the expiry of stipulated period for submisston and there was no fresh grounds or fact not already

considered.
- /elll.
9. 7“4 9/‘ o b
Jaint [giréc't r
o

Shri Tapan Sutradhar, LDC
—-Through AD/A, SIB, Guwahati.
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\ | - CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL "y
K | GUWALLAL BENC ARNEXURE--X

Original Application No. 142 of 2008.
Date of Order:"This the 13th day of June 20086.

The Hon'ble Sri K. V. Sachidanandan, Vice-Chairman.

Sri Tapan Sutradhar

Lower Division Clerk.

Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau (S113)

Ministry of Home Affairs

Government of India

Reltola, Guwahati - 22. .. Applicant.

By Advocates Mr Adil Ahmed and Ms. Smita Bhattacharjee, /\dvocat‘pqv
- Versus -

1. The Secretary to the Govermment of India,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
North Block, New Delhi - 1100 001.

) .
The Director, Intelligence Bureau,
Ministry of Home Alfolrs

35 SP Marg, New Delhi.

The Joint Dircctor,

Subsidiary Intelligence Bureau,
Ministry of Home Affairs,
Government of India,

Jtanager, Arunachal Pradesh.

A.  The Assistant Director (12)
Subsldiary Intelllgence Bureau
Ministry of Home Affairs
Government of India
Itanagar, Arunachaol Pradesh: ... Respondents.

By Advocate Ms. UL Das, Addl C.G.8.C.

44444

ORDER (ORAL)

LRV, SACHIDANANDAN (V.C.

The applicant is working in the Subsidiary Intelligence

Bureau (SIB for short), Ministry of Home Affairs. While the applicant:
| was working at Itanagar, he \vm 0 ])"llé" sheeted under Rule 16 of the

W
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L\ CCS (CCA) Rules 1965. He submitted written statemenl. The

Respondent No. 4 initiated regular inquiry by appointing anuiry. \
Officer and he was asked to appear before the Inquiry Officer on '
12.04.2004. After the inquiry, the Inquiry Olficer found the applicant
guilty and imposed minor penally vide order dated 14.09.2005
reducing pay by Lwo stages [rom Rs. 3800/- to Rs. 3650/- in the time
scale of pay ol Rs. 3050-75-80-4590/- for a period of two years with
effect from the date of issue of the order. The appllicont filed appeal

‘ dated 20.09.2005 belore the Respondent No. 4 requesting for re-

examination of the penalty imposed. The applicant filed another

appeal dated 17.11.2005 before the Appellate Authority for revision of

the decision of the Disciplinary Authority. The Appellate Authority

vide order dated 20.02.2006 rejected the appeal on the ground that

the éppeal was submitted after the expiry of the stipulatad period of

submission. Ayggrieved by the said action of the respondents, the

applicant has filed this application seeking the following reliefs: -

"8.1 tThat the llon'ble Tribunal may be

} pleased to direct the Respondents to set aside
and  quash  the impugned order No.
33/1:72004(2)-6269 dated 14.09.2005 and also
the Appellate Office memorandum No.

33/12004(2)-974 dated 23.02.2006 issued by
the Respondent No. 3.
3.2 To pass any other appropriate order or
orders Lo which the applicant may be entitled
and as may be deem lit and proper in the focts
) and circumstar ces of the case.”
2. Heard Mr A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the applicant and

Ms U. Das, learnced Addl C.GS.CoHar the respondents.

3. Loasrned  counsel for Lhe applicant submitted that the

Appellate Autbority vide annexnre - Wodated 23.02.2006 disposed of

the appenl of the applicant only Lw dhe reason that it cannot be
ATTESTED
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considered as it was submitted after the expiry of the stipulated
period. Learned counsel for the respondents submitted that from the

impugned order dated 23.02.2006 it reveals thot “there was no fresh

arounds_or fact not already considered”. Therefore, it is on merit as
well. Learned counsel for the applicanli‘also submitted that he will be
satislied if a direction is givén to the Appellate Authority to cc.)nsider
appeal dated -17.11.2005 afresh and disposé of the same

notwithstanding the fact thet it was filed ot o belnted date and poss

e fresh order. Learned counsel for the respondent submitted that it will
/\b,\\-\‘mlslr(;,/."\
a ® xultice ends of justice and she has no objeclion.
4 .
% .
<
© <
@) Y . ) ) . . .
" Considering the cryptic order of the appellate anthority

R ety .
\\ rojecting the appeal on the ground Lhat the appeal filed by the
......... -~ . .
applicant was time borred, I am of the view that fresh opportunity is
to be given to the applicant. Therefore, 1 direct the Appellate
Authority to consider the appeal of Llhe applicant afresh
notwithstanding the fact that it has Leen filed alter the expiry of the
Jimitation period ‘and considwr the same with due application of mind
ol o vaal v
and pass a speaking order/\and communicate the same to the applicant

within a time frame of three months from the date of receipt of this

ordar.

The O.A. is disposed of at the admission stage itself. No

&

order as Lo costs.
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I 6? No. 33/E/2004(2)- NN
t e ‘ . to Subsidiary Intelligence E-3uroau,()%S :)-]‘) LRy,
‘ k\ _ : Ministry of Home Affalrs, DU
’ Goveormmont of indla,
ltanagar, r n
Dated, tho~ 1 g SoF 2006
ORDER

Whereas Shri T. Sutradhar; LDC was issued Memo No. 33/E/2004(2)- 1631 dated-

3/3/04 under Rule 16 of the.CCS(CCA) Rules, 1965 on the following charge:
ARTICLE

“That the said Shri -Tapan Sutradhar, LDC on 27.02.2004 le., on the day of
disbursement of salary, at around 1 P.M. was found sitting unauthorisedly in the Cash Branch
of the SIB, ltanagar. As it was causing interruption in the smooth distribution of cash, he was
asked by Shri Viplav, SO/A to leave the branch. He refused o obey the lawful direction of the
SO/A and challenged his authority. He tweatened SO/A of physical assault and of dire
consequences. However with the Intervention of other officials, he was taken away from the
spot.

Thus, Shri Sutradhar by his above said action obstructed the sz100th functioning of the
government, disobeyed the Iawlul order of the Competent Authority s1d mishehaved with his

official superior. This is unbecoming of a government servant and is violative of Rule~3 of the

CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964." : S

And whereas Sh. T. Sulrahdar, LDC subh‘rittéd his defence statement dt. 17/3/04 .
denying the charge against him. Therefore, Sh. D.C. Mandal, SO was appointed Inquiring..

Authority vide Order No.33//2004(2)-258-2159 dl. 25/3/04 to enquire into the chaiges
framed against Sh. T. Sutradhar. The Inquiry Officer (1.Q) aubmitied his report dt. 23/6/04.
The Disciplinary Authority on examining the repoil observed that the compfainant Sh. Viplav,
SO had not been called in the enquity, as a result Sh. T. Sutradhar. could not get an
opportunity to cross-examine him (Sh. Viplav) and thus defend himself. Therefore, the
Disciplinary ‘Authority remitted the maltter to the Inquiring Authority for further enquiry and
report. _

And whereas Sh. D.C. Mandal, SO got relieved fiom SIB, ltanagar on 10/12/04
on transfer to SIB, Kolkata without completing the enquiry. Therefore, Sh. R.K. Sitaram, SO
was appointed the new 1.0O. vide Order No. 33/E/2004(2)-8823 dt. 17/12/04. The 1.0. started
the enquiry afresh and cailed Sh. Sutradhar, LDC on 25/2/05 for hearing. Durlng the hearing,
Sh. Sutradhar, LDC accepted that on that day (27/2/04), he was not called officially for
collecting the pay and that he was silting in the Cash Br. without permiission. He further said
that when cash was ‘being disbursed 2/3 employees staited disturbing the Cashier. At that
time, Sh. Viplav, SO/A entered into the Cash Br. and asked him (Sh. Sutradhar) why he was
sitting there and whether he had taken any permission for that. He (Sh. Viplav) directed him
to lgave the room which he did without saying anything. He also said that except S/Sh. R.
Bhattacharjee, LDC/Cashler and C. Chetry, JIO-I/G (aiother officgr werking'in the Cash Br.),

Contd..2/-
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L he could not recall name of any other employee silling in the Cash Br. As Sh. Sutradhar, LDC

\had cited the names of S/Sh. Bhatlacharjee, LDC/Cashier and C.Chetry, JIO-I/G, they were
called by the 1.0. as witnesses on 12/05/05. Both the witnesses saiql that on 27/02/04, Sh.
Sutradhar had been silting in the Cash Btanch unauthorisedly and when Sh. Viplav, SO/A
asked him to leave the Branch he disobeyed his order and used abusive and disrespectiul
language against him. The 1.0. submilled his report dt. 24/5/05 proving the charge against
Sh. Sutradhar.

- And whereas the Disciplinary Authority on going through the report observed that the

1.O. had not given Sh. Sutradhar, LDC an opportunity to cross-examine the witnesses (S/Sh.

R.Bhattacharjee, LDC & C. Chetry, JIO-I/G) during the hearing dt. 12/5/05. Therefore, the
enquiry report was remitted to the 1.O. for further enquiry and report vide Memo No.
33/E/2004(2)-519 dt. 22/6/05. The 1.0. called S/Sh. Viplav, SO, Sutradhar, LDC, R.
Bhattacharjee, LDC/Cashier and C.Chetry, JIO-I/G on 1/7/05. The I.Q. gave Sh. Sutradhar,
LDC an opportunity to cross-examine Sh. Viplav, SO. Sh. Sutradhar asked Sh. Viplav, SO
whether any permission was required for entering into the Acctt. Br. S$h. Viplav, SO replied in
affinrmative and added that according to IB Secuiity Manual, 2000, {he Section Olfficers are
responsible for ensuring access to their Sections/ Units to only authotized persons who have
legitimate business in their Sections/Units. An employee not working in a Branch should not
be allowed to enter the Branch unless he/she produces a wrilten parmission from his/her
superior officer detailing him/her for duty which should be specified and the Branch sought to
be visited indicated therein.

On being asked by Sh. Sutradhar, whether the DDO had full power to manage the
affairs of the Cash, Sh. Viplav, SO replied that the fundamental duty of Cashier and the
DDO is to ensure that the Govt. money is protecled and the cash is disbursed in a trouble
free manner and he had acted accordingly. Thereafter, S/Sh. R. Bhattacharjee, LDC/Cashier
and C.Chetry, JIO-I/G were examined. Both the witnesses said that on 27/2/04 at-around
2.30 pm, Sh. R: Bhattacharjee, LDC/Cashier was distributing pay to the staff. Being pay day
there was a lot of crowd in tha cash hranch and among them two/thian of locnl stall wore
making a lot of noise which was quite distuibing. Heaiing the conunotion, SO/A Shri Viplav
came into the branch and asked the cashier whether all the people present in the branch had
been officially called or not. When the cashier replied in the negative, SO/A asked all those
who had not been called to leave the room till called. Shri Sutradhar, who was also present
there and had not been called officially, did not leave. Shri Viplav again asked him to leave
but the person did not move. This altitude annoyed Shti Viplav, SO/A and he told Sh.
Sutradhar to get out. At this time Shrl Sutradhar became abusive and used disrespectiul
language against Shri Viplav. Shri Viplav then left the room and went to fetch SO/E, as Sh.
Sutradhar was at that time posted in Establishment Branch. Shri Viplav returned with Sh.
Jitendra Singh(SO/E) who tried to reason with Shri Sutradhar but he did not listen and
continued to shout and create a scene just outside the Cash Br. When Sh. Sutradhar asked
Sh. R. Bhaltacharjee whether the dishursement time was 2:30 p.m. or 1:00 p.m. to 1:15 p.m.
Sh. R. Bhattacharjee, LDC/Cashier said he was not sure about the tin:2 as he did not look at
his watch but it was around lunch time and it may be 1:00 p.m. to 1:15 p.m. On being asked
by Inquiry Officer, Shri Sutradhar said that he had not been called officially to the Cash Br.
Slyi R. Bhattacharjee, Cashier said that as per the instruction of DDO he used to call the staff

Contd...3/-
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on phone to come and collect their pay. He added that on that day i. 27.02.04 later on Sh.
Sutradhar collected his pay alongwith the other members of 'Estt’ Br. who were called
officially. Therealter, the 1.0. submilted his enquiry report dt. 8/8/05 proving the charge
against Sh. T. Sutradhar on the basis of the facts admitted by Sh. Sutradhar and the
statements of the witnesses.

And whereas the Disciplinary Authorily agreeing wilh the findings of the 1.0. forwarded
the report of the enquiry to Sh. Sutradhar for making representation/ submission thereon vide
Memo No. 33/E/2004(2)-5742 dt. 24/8/05.

And whereas Sh. T. Sutradhar submitted his representation dt. 8/9/05. In his
representation he denied the charges and said that the findings of the 1.0. were based on
extraneous factors.

And whereas the Competent Disciplinary authority on the basis of records of the
enquiry came to the conclusion that the charge against Sh. Sutradhar stood proved and
awarded him the foilowing minor penalty vide Order No. 33/E/2004(2)-6269 dt. 14/9/05: THE
PAY OF SH. T. SUTRADHAR BE REDUCED BY TWO STAGES FROM RS. 3800/- TO RS.
1650/ IN TIME SCALE OF PAY OF RS. 3050-75-3950-80-4590/- FOR A PERIOD OF TWO
YEARS WITH EFFECT FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE OF THE ORDER.

FURTHER, HE WOULD EARN INCREMENTS OF PAY DURING THE PERIOD OF
REDUCTION AND THAT ON EXPIRY OF THAT PERIOD, THE REDUCTION WOULD NOT
HAVE THE EFFECT OF POSTPONING HIS FUTURE INCREMENT OF PAY.

And whereas Sh. Sutradhar submitled an appeal dt. 17/11/05 to the Appellate
Authority for setting aside the penalty imposed vide Order No. 33/E/2004(2)-6269 dt. 14/8/05.

And whereas the /\pbellate Authorily vide Memo No. 33/E/2004(2)-974 dt. 23/2/06
rejected the appeal of Sh. Sutradhar as it was submitted after the expiry of stipulated period
for submission and there was no fiesh gtounds or fact not already considered.

And whereas Sh. Sutradhar aggrieved wilh the order of Appellate Authority filed an
Original Application No. 142 of 2006 in the CAT, Guwahali Bench seeking following relief:

“g 1 That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct the Respondents to set aside

and quash lhe impugned order No. 33/E/2004(2)-G269 dt. 14/9/05 and also the
Appellate Oflice Memorandum No. 33/E/2004(2)-074 dt. 23/2/08 lssued by the
Respondent No.3.

8.2 To pass any other appiopriate order or otdets 1o which the applicant may be
entitled and as may be deemed fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the
case.” .

And whereas the Hon'ble CAT Guwahali Bench, vide order dt. 13/6/06 has directed
the Appellate Authority to consider the appeal of the applicant alresh notwithstanding the fact
that it has been filed after the expiry of limitation period and pass a speaking order on merit
and communicate the same lo the applicant within a time frame of three months from the
daje of receipt of this order (lhe order has been received in SIB, Itanagar on 26/6/06).

Contd...4/-
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Now, therefore, the undersigned on carefully going through all the documents on
record observes that during the hearing dt. 25/2/05 Sh. Sutradhar had admitted that he was
s¥ting in the Cash Br. unauthorisedly and that he was asked by the SO/A to leave the
Branch. The officers of the Cash Br. (Viz. R. Bhattacharjee and C.Chelry) who were cited by
Sh. T. Sutradhar (during the hearing dt. 25/2/05) also corroborated the entire incident(of
27/2/05) during the hearing dt. 1/7/05. Thus, the undersigned Is of the opinion that the charge
against Sh. Sutradhar stands proved. Furlher, the enqulty against Sh. Sutradhar was
conducted striclly as per the procedure laid down under CCS(CC8A) Rules, 1865 and Sh.
Sutradhar was given fair opportunity to defend himseif. The findings of the Disciplinary
Authority are warranted by evidence on record and there is no miscarriage of justice,
However, in view of length of service rendered by Sh. Sutradhar, the undersigned is inclined
o take a lenient view and therefore modifies the penally awarded by the Disciplinary
Authority vide Order dt. 14/9/05 as follows: THE PAY OF SH. T. SUTRADHAR, LDC BE
REDUCED BY ONE STAGE FROM RS. 3800/- TO RS. 3725/- IN TIME SCALE OF PAY OF
RS. 3050-75-3950-80-4590/- FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR WITHOUT CUMULATIVE
EFFECT.

_,,,,..-‘ifﬂ”?_m C
\P L.‘:l ol
(Dr. Anand Kumar)
Joint Director
Appeliate Authority
SIE, ltanagar.
'/To .
Shri T. Sutradhar, LDC
SIB, Guwahati.
(Through AD/A, SIB, Guwahati).

Copy to :- SR ' :
1. The Section Officer (Judl.), CAT, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati — W.rt. Despatch No.
CAT/GHY/JUDL/626/ Dt. 20/6/06.in OA No. 14/2/086.

Joint Director _
Appellate Authority -
518, ltanagar.
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI

0.A. No. 46 of 2007

Sri Tapan Sutradhar
Applicant.
G-
Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondents.

The written statement filed on behalf

of the Respondents above named.

WRITTEN _STATEMENT FILED ON BEHALF OF  THE RESPONDENT

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

1. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph-1 of the instant application the Respondents beg
to state that there are matter. of records and the Re-
spondents do not admit anything which are not borne out

of records.

2. That with regard to the statement made in para-
graphs 2 & 3 of the instant application the Respondents

beg to comment.

3. That with regard to the statement made in para-
graph 4.1 of the instant application the - Respondents

have no comment.
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4. That with regard to the statement made in para-
graph 4.2 of the instant application the Respondents beg
to state that being a Central Government employee having
all India transfer liability, Shri Sutradhar, LDC is
bound to serve anywhere in India like other official of
Central Government. He was posted at Guwahati and
Silchar (Under SIB, Guwahati) and Itanagar which .is a
bordering state of Assam. Whereas, some other staff are

posted to far flung area in India.

5. That with regard to the statement made in paragraph

4.3 of the instant application the Respondents beg to

state that these are matter of records and the Respond-
ents do not admit any c¢laim which are no borne out of
record. The Respondents further beg to state that the
applicant was charged for violation of the provision of
Rule 3 of CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964. He disobeyed the
lawful order of his superior and threatened him of

physical assault and dire consequences.

6. That with regard to the statement made in péra—
graph 4.4 of the instant application the Respondents beg
to state that these are incorrect, false and concocted
hence denied. The applicant did not visit account
Branch, Itanagar on 27/2/2004, and as such no interac-
tion took place between Shri Viplav, S0(I) and Shri

Tapan Sutradhar, LDC.

7. That with regard to the statement made in para-
graph 4.5 of the instant application the Respondents beg

to offer no comment.

Assistaut frector!B
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8. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graphs- 4.6 to 4.11 of the instant application the
Respondents bég to state that those are matter of
recofds and the Respondents do not admit anything which

is not borne out of records.

9. That with regard to the statement made in para-
graph 4.12 of the instant application the Respondents
beg to state that incorrect statement given to Inquiring
Authority. Infact, he disobeyed the order of his superi-

or offlclal and threatened him of dlre . consequences in

P e S —ap——— — - e e ——— C o v

presence of the state witnesses on 27/2/2004 in the Cash
A

Branch. Also, he had hlmself admitted that he was pres-
« - : .

ent at the Cash Branch unauthorisedly on 27/02/2003.

<«

10. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph-4.13 of the instant application the Respondents
beg to state that those are matter of records and the
Respondents do not admit anything which are not borne

out of records.

11. That with regard to the statement made in para-
graph 4.14 of the instant application the Respondents
beg to state that the applicant Shri Sutradhar, LDC
alongwith others was sitting in the Cash B8ranch un-
authorisedly on 27/2/2004 (Pay day). The noise of the
unauthorised persons in the Branch was causing distur-
bance. Then he alongwlth others..was.asked _to __leave the

-
Cash Branch by Supervising Officer. He refused to carry

e

V"
out the order of his Superior and threatened him of dire

- - -

conseguences and phy51cal assault which is guite 1nd55—

— - A R

B
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ciplined behaviour and gross violatioq of Rule 3 of CCs,
(CSESE&&) Rule 1964. As per statements of the state
witnesses during inﬁuiry, disobedience and disrespectful

of 8hri Sutradhar to his official superior were proved.

12. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graphs~4.15 to 4.17 of the instant application the
Respondents beg to state that those are matter of
records and the Respondents do not admit anything which

are not borne out of records.

13. That with regard to the statement made in para-
graphs 4.18 of the instant application the Respondents

have already stated in 4.14 of the instant application.

14, That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph-4.19 of the instant application the Respondents
beg to state that those are matter of records and the
Respondents do not admit anything which are not borne

out of records.

15. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph-4.20 of the instant application the respondents
beg to state that the Charged Officer had outrightly
denied the charges without producing any evidence/wit-

ness.

16. That with regards to the statement made 1in para-
graph~-4.21 of the instant application the respondents
beg to state that the applicant was given proper and

reasonable opportunity to defend his case as he did not
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submit any evidence/witness in defence against the

charges during the course of inqguiry.

17. That with regards to the statements made in para-
graphs 4.22 and 4.23 of the instant application the
Respondents beg to state that these are matter of
records and the Respondents do not admit anything which

are not borne out of records.

18. That with regards to the statements made in para-
graph 4.24 of the instant application the Respondents
beg to state that the applicant had not made the appeal
tg*zhe appropriate authb;ity i.e. Appellate Authority;
The DE;éiplinary Authofity has no ;uthority to  review
Ria order. The appeal should be self contained and

Qddressed to the Appellate Authority.

19. That with regards to the statements made in para-
graph 4.25 of the instant application the Respondents
beg to state that the period of limitation for appeal is
forty five days from the date of racelpt of order 1ssued
g; the Disciplinary Auth@rlty Shri lﬁuﬁradhar LDC  made
hlS appeal to the Appellate Authority on 17/11/2005
ag;inst the Disciplinary Authority’s order issued under

endorsement No. 33/5/2@@4(2)*6269 dated 14/09/2005 i.e.

after expiry of the stlgq}ated perlod of 45 days,

-~ -

20, That with regards to the statements made in para-
graph 4.26 of the instant application .the Respondents
beg to state that those are matter of record and the

Respondents do not admit anything which are not borne

>
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Sabsidiary i -+ Busess
¢4hA) CUVT C INDU
ITANAGAS

out of record.



RO S S

Ceunai ¢ g,

e

Aot wang f,

socT o

TITg1EY =, 135915
Guwazhat; Goreh

[6]

21. That with regards to the statements made in para-
graph 4.27 of the instant application the Respondents
beg to state that the statement made in this paragraph
i§ false, untrue, incorrect. The Respondents furthar beg
to state that the inquiry was conducted in impartial
manner. In respect of the salactioﬁ of Ingquiry Officer,

the Disciplinary Authority pays due regard to the seri-

lb\.ur.i

ousness of the alleged offence and also status of the.

accused officer. The status of the Inquiry Officer is
not, however lower than that of the Charged Officer i.e.
the Inguiry is only conducted by the Gazetted Officer
who is obviously senior to the charged officer. In this

instant case, the Inquiry Officer was also senior to the

-—

Charged Officer and working as Section Officer (G
- -~ . - - -

T T T
Branch). Whereas, the Charged Officer and the complain-

é%t were working in the E-Branch and Accounts 8ranch

?___ -
respectively in SIB, Itanagar during the course of

inguiry. Thus the respondents followed the necessary
rules, guidelines and standing Government instructions

during conducting the injury.

22. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.28 of the instant application the Respondents
beg to state that the statement made in this paragraph
is false, incorrect and untrue. The Respondent further
beg to state that on 27/2/2004 (Morning), the Cashier
alongwith the attached staff went to Bank. They had
returned to Cash Branch after collecting money from the
bank and the Cashier was busy in checking the amount to
be disbursed which is normally time consuming. In order

to avoid any nuisance in disbursement of payments to the

WD

] (Jssixmul Directopi g
“absidiary 1.,

Contd....p/

) e Burwul
MRA; GOV or INDL:
TTANAGA =

-~



[7]
emplovees on the pay day (27/2/2004), the Cashier had
fixed a time slot as per direction of Shri Viplav, S0(A)
to distribute the pay amongst the staff for maintaining
Security of the cash. S0, he was calling a few emplovess

at a time for feceiving disbursing their pay.

23, That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.29 of the instant application the Respondents
beg to state that the Charged Officer, the applicant,
LDC, was given ample opportunity to cross examine the
state witnesses and during the hearing he was asked to
produce his witness, if any and additional documents if
required. But, he did not §ubm}t any witness in support

———_————— - — -
- -

of his defence. The Inquiry Officer had recorded the

statement of the state witnesses and only then it was

proved that the Charged Officer had entered the Cash_

Branch unauthorisedly on 27/02/2004. On being asked to
leave the branch, he refused the order of his superior
officer and threatened him of dire consequences and

L

showed disrespecp to him. The state Witness-I-Shri R.K.
Bhattacharjee, was working as Cashier in Cash Branch and
State Witness~II Shri C. Chetry was also present there

during the incident.

24. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.30 of the instant application the Respondents
beg to state that the Disciplinary aAuthority means on
authority competent under the CCS (CCA) Rule 1965 to
impose on a Government servant any of the penalties
specified under Rule 11 thereof for violation Rule 3 of
CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964. The Inquiry Officer in the

findings of his report had proved the charges levelled

A&ﬁﬂamfowemoﬂﬁ | Contd. .. .p/
3 nce Bureaw
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against Shri Sutradhar LDC and accordingly, the Disci-

plinary Authority had awarded the penalty.,

25. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4 3l of the instant 'application the Raspondents
beg to state that the statement made in the paragraph is
untrue, false and incorrect. The statements of the
witnesses were produced as evidence and their cross
examination by the Charged Officer during the inquiry

had proved the charges against Shri Sutradhar, LDC.

26, That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.32 of the instant application the respondents
beg to state that the statement made by the applicant is

incorrect, false and untrue. The Respondents further beg
wk‘*\——-———m~mwu~ s s

to state that the Charge O0fficer was given full oppor«

tunity to defend hls case and produca ev1danca/w1tn38$

M*,.‘ T
durlng the course of 1nqu1ry, but he himself failed to

[

do so.

27. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.33 of the instant application the respondents
beg to state that the findings of the Inquiry report
submitted on the Inquiry officer is the sole basis for

awarding penalty to the Charged Officer.

28, That with regards to the statement made 1in para-
graph 4.34 of the instant application the respondents
beg to state that on ¢onsidering the appeal of Shri
Sutradhar, LDC the appellate Authority had awarded
penalty of reduction of his pay by one stage instead of

two stages as earlier penalty awarded by the Discipli-
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nary Authority.

29. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.35 of the instant application the respondents
beg to state that the statement is made in this para-
graph by the applicantion is untrue, false, baseless and

incorrect and have denied.

30 . That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 4.36 of the instant application the respondents
beg to state that the action of respondent at on. time
have been violation of Fundamental Rights and principles
of natural justice. The applicant was given many oppor-
tunities to defend his case, but he failed and summarily

the charges were proved.

31. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph . 4.37 of the instant application the respondent beg
to state that all GoQtu servants have to maintain disci-
pline and decorum in the office and violation of the
discipline invites disciplinary action against the
erring official. In the instant case, his legitimate

right have never been infringed by the respondents.

32. That with regards to the statement made in para-

graph‘4.38 of the instant application the respondents
, .

beg to state that the statement made in the paragraph is
Al

untrue, false and concocted and baseless. The respond-

AW ) -

- - - F

ents further beg to state that sometiﬁe the bharges
levelled against the applicant have been proved during
the course of inguiry and only then the penalty had been

awarded.
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33. That with regards to the statement made in para-

graph 4.39 of the instant application the respondents

beg to state that if had already been proved that, the

applicant, LDC had violated the provision of Rule 3 of

CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 and the penalty was awarded to

him under the Rule 11 of CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 to main-

tain the decorum of_and discipline in the office.
. e —————

()

i -

T T M ke L.

24 . That with regards to the statement made in para-

graph 4.40¢ of the instant application the respondents

beg to state that the statement made in this paragraph

in untrue, false and baseless hence denied.

35. That with regards to the statement made in para-

graph 4.41 of the instant application the respondents

have no comment.

36. That with regards to the statement made in para-

graph 5.1 of the instant application the respondents beg

to state that the CCS (CCA) Rules 1965 is applicable to

all Central Government servants in general and specify

the jurisdiction of the Rule. The Disciplinary Authority

and the Appellate Authority have the authority to award

penalty to the Charged Officer for violation of the cCcs

(Conduct) Rule 1964.

37. That with regards to the statement made in para=-

graph 5.2 of the instant application the respondents beg

to state that the charges made'againﬁt him were proved

as per findings of the report of the Ingquiry Officer.
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38. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 5.3 of the instant application the respondents

already stated above paras.

39. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 5.4 of the instant application the respondents beg
to state that the averments made in ths paragraph is
untrue, false and baseless. The respondents further beg
to that the state w1tnesses had glven their statement 1n

the p.esence of the Charged Offlcer and the C.0. had
~ 4

hlmself cross examlned the SW I ahd SW IT.
| G , , . R

40 . That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 5.5. of the instant application the respondents
beg to state that the averments made in this paragraph
is baseless, untrue and false. The respondents further
beg to state that all the formalities were observed

during the proceedings. Charged 0fficer was given full

et i e e M - 1 e,

opportunity to defind his case but he falled to do sb.

-

41. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 5.6 of the instant application the réspondents beg
to state that the averments made in this paragraph is
untrue, false and baseless. The respondents further beg

to state that the ailegations are unfounded. The Charged

\__,..._.__.__ —

Officer had not mentloned the name of the persons other

than SWsz and II who were present in the Cash Brancha

during hegaring. He could have produced either of them as
. . 3
witnesses at anéy stage, but, he did not.

- f
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472 . That with regards to the statement made 1in para-
graph 5.7 of the instant application the respondents

have already stated in above parars.

43, That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 5.8 of the instant application the respondents beg
to state that the Chakge Officer had not mentioned the
names of the other persons who were present in the cash
branch at the time during the hearing. The complainant
was working as Sectlon Officer (Gazetted) and all the

o ——— e maa -

official present there were subordinate to him.
i AR T —— - —— P = U T S s [ S - ..

44, That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 5.9 of the instant application the respondents beg
to state that the averments méde in this paragraph is
baseless, untrue and false. The respondents further beg
to state that the SWs had given given their statements
during the hearing which were c¢ross examined by the
Charged Officer and it was proved that, the C.0. along-

with others were present in the Cash Branch and disturb-

ing the Cashier in performing his duties. Qn belng N
B EE™
asked, all other staff members left the Cash Branch, but B
- “Q‘ .
the C.0. d1d not obey the order of his superior. J)

—— A

Y ——— oA

45. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 5.10 to 5.16 of the instant application the re-
spondents beg to state that these are false, untrue and
baseless hence denied. That the reponsents further beg
to state that the grounds set ..... in the instant

application by the applicaht_ahe not good grounds and
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also not tenable in law as well as, on facts and as such

the instant application is liable to be dismissed.

46. That with regards to the statement made in para-
graph 6,7, and 8 of the instant application the respond-

ents have no comment.

47 . That with regards to the statement made in  para-
graph 9 of the instant application the respondents beg
to state that the claim of the applicants is illegal and
i1lfounded and therefore the applicant is not entitled

to get any interim relief.

48. The the respondents beg to submit that in view of

the above discussion the instant application has no

merit and as such the instant application is liable to

be dismissed.
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‘aged about ¢ years, R/o ..SP3. T AL . Colblrm........

Cvyt)ry

District ..L74070%4¢........... and competent officer of the answering
[0 BEUNAHRE D

respondents, do hereby verify that the statement made in

PAFAS.......rvoerrerirenirnis veerieans are true to my knowledge and those made

N PALGS oo being matters of record are true to

my information derived therefrom which I believe to be true and the

rests are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunalomd J
have wot suppresged om d’uol‘s bilore this T buwal .
PP i fore s Tobu

And T sign this verification on this § th day of <</ , 2007,

at / 7TANTIHE—

Deponent
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